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The following career counseling methods have been adopted for briefing the student community.

1) Counseling Sessions

2) Mentor-Mentee system

3) Direct approach ( Student- Faculty interaction)

The number of students benefitted through career counseling are

SINo| Year Name of the Activitiy Dateand Time | No. of students
participated
1 Bioinnovations and startup - BT 08/09/2023 30
11.00-12.00
2 My  story- Motivational session by  successful | 20/09/2023 67
entrepreneur/startup founder - MBA 10.30-4.00
3 Innovate to elevate: A path to entrepreneurship - EC 17/10/2023 40
10.30-11.30
4 18/10/2023 50
2023-24 | Entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities in the field of
sensor technology - CS 11.00-3.30
5 18/10/2023 40
Entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities on recent
software domains - IS 10.00-5.00
6 19/10/2023 60
Entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities in AIML - CS 10.00-3.30
7 04/11/2023 101
Entrepreneurship and innovation as career opportunities using
Agile Project Management - MT 10.00




CHILDREN'S EDUCATION SOCIETY (Regd.)
Administrative Office:

15 Phase. JP Nagar, Bengaluru —~ 560 078

3 0BO-681754501 — 502 Fax, 080-2654 3658

THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Recognized by the Govl of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvarava Technologlcal Univessity, Belagavl,
Approved by ALCTE New OebviRezgnwed by UGC Undes Sechon 210
Accredted by NEA New Behi, NAAC A° Geade with scove of 2. 24a00amand Rating by QS | Guagst
Bommanahalli, Hosur Road, Bangaiors —~S60068, 3. 040 B1754801802
E-mail cnmnooosi@iheasford edy  Wed. yowe theoxfordeneg oo

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

06/11/2023 76
An awareness program on beginning’s for Entrepreneurs on
Investors - MCA 9.30
11/11/2023 45
Entrepreneurship and career opportunities in Construction
Management - CV 10.00
18/11/2023 45
Entrepreneurship opportunities in Sericulture byproduct
utilization - BT 10.00-12.00
25/11/2023 47
Start-up synergy- Exploring Al, ML and Mechanical
Entrepreneurial Frontiers - ME 10.00
27/11/2023 38
Innovation and Entrepreneurship Outreach Program - AIML 10.00-4.00
28/11/2023 65
My story- Motivational session by successful
entrepreneur/startup founder - BT 10.30-11.30
05/12/2023 79
Innovation and Design Thinking opportunities on Top 3 careers
after Engineering - EC 12.00
20/12/2023 100
Entrepreneurship opportunities through wire shark and
network simulator —2 - CS 10.00
04/01/2024 42
Entrepreneurship career opportunities through GATE - IS 11.30
05/01/2024 65
Entrepreneurship and startup opportunities for Young
Engineers - AIML 11.00-2.00
17/01/2024 64
11.00

National Startup Day - BT
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19 12/02/2024 55
Workshop on Entrepreneurship skill, Attitude and Behavior
Development for Young Engineers - AIML 10.30

20 13/02/2024 99
Workshop on Entrepreneurship skill, Attitude and Behavior
Development — Digital Marketing - MBA 10.00

21 17/02/2024 91
Innovation and Entrepreneurship Outreach Programs on
School - EC 1.00

22 19/02/2024 48
Entrepreneurship and career opportunities for Civil Engineers
in IT field - CV 10.00

23 19/02/2024 59
Startup Pathways: Navigating Placement opportunities for
career success - ME 10.00

24 28/03/2024 46
Entrepreneurship and career opportunities in IPR - BT 1.30

25 11/05/2024 67
One day Workshop on How to Plan for Startup and Legal and
Ethical Steps - MCA 9.30
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WORKSHOP ON “BIOINNOVATIONS AND START UP”

THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council in association
with IEEE-EMBS and Department of Biotechnology, TOCE organized a workshop on “Bio-
innovations and start-up” 8" September 2023 from 11.00 A. M to 12.00 P.M in the department

of Biotechnology.

OBJECTIVES:

- To bring out the innovative and creative ideas of students in the field of biotechnology
- To understand the Technological innovations to conserve the environment.

- To bring sustainability in innovation

- To make products from waste material and beneficial to society

- To understand the Start-up opportunities in the field of biotechnology




A workshop on “Bioinnovations and start-ups” was organized by The Department of
Biotechnology in Association with [EEE Bangalore Chapter and Institution Innovation
Council (IIC) on 8/9/23. The session featured, Mr. Anand Kannan, National Director of the
India chapter of the International Federation of Inventors Association (IFIA) and Dr. Satish
M. Bhavankar, Director of Avas DigiTech, the Director of the Yenilik Foundation, and is part
of the IFIA BHARAT advisory board, renowned experts in the field of biotechnology and
entrepreneurship. The event aimed to provide insights into the intersection of Bioinnovation

and startup ventures.

The workshop began with an Inaugural Ceremony where the overview of the rapidly
evolving field of biotechnology and its potential to drive innovation in various sectors,
including healthcare, agriculture, and environmental sustainability was given by Dr. B. K.
Manjunath, Professor & Head, Department of Biotechnology and Dr. Preeta Sharan, IEEE
coordinator and the Dean Research ,The Oxford College of Engineering. In the workshop the
speakers Mr. Anand Kannan and Dr. Satish M highlighted the importance of a supportive
startup ecosystem in the success of Bioinnovation ventures. This included access to funding,
mentorship, and collaboration opportunities. Several real-life case studies were presented to
illustrate successful Bioinnovation startups. These examples showcased innovative products
and services that have made a significant impact on the industry. The speakers also discussed
the challenges faced by Bioinnovation startups, including regulatory hurdles and market
competition. However, they also emphasized the vast opportunities available for those willing
to tackle these challenges. The event provided ample networking opportunities, allowing
attendees to connect with like-minded individuals, potential investors, and mentors.
Collaborative efforts among participants were encouraged. The talk concluded with an
engaging Q&A session, during which the audience had the chance to seek clarifications and
gain further insights from the expert.

Overall, the workshop on Bioinnovation and startups was informative and inspiring. Students
were left with a deeper understanding of the potential of Bioinnovation and the necessary
steps to embark on successful startup journeys in this dynamic field. The event encouraged
networking and collaboration, fostering a sense of enthusiasm among those present.

46 students and 7 faculties participated in the workshop and made the event successful.
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Glimpses of the Workshop
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OUTCOME:

The main agenda of the workshop was to increase the knowledge about start ups and
innovations in the field of Biotechnology. The outcome of the workshop was to explore the
innovative ideas to design the products and models in the field of biotechnology. The
workshop helped the students to understand more about the advancement in biotechnology.
Students and faculty realized the networking opportunities and potential for the development

of new bioinnovations and startup ventures through this workshop.

Facebook link: https://shorturl.at/fxzT0
Recording link: https://youtu.be/ 10QFdiU9g|

|
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"Report on - Organizing session on My Story - Motivational Session by Successful
Entrepreneur/Start-up founder 20.09.2023

Facebook link :

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3678641657656338&set=a.177418398143545& cft [0]=
AZX-g7QaujcvPhb2VQrlekzEqlZcAg) HhXJACYfUldf6skUxRrwHLWgyglLiS7XqT5t8-
1EHcWOoAIiSII7fh PIQFqQd9NNRruNSKkHmMoAxTn nlIXrilQK6BDvAZoPyOyuOBw8& tn =EH-R

Vedio link : https://drive.google.com/file/d/15y2 A90NfAGLdIdrNA6QI8sHUGfs44-
yi/view?usp=sharing

LinkedIn Link:- https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQEW6XnhN60okQA/feedshare-
shrink 800/0/1695209294602?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=sUKOCpwB27hqj8L8 gSDg5L2ibwRZtf1NP

gKIFmhC5Q

Chitdrwar s tlueurieon Beviety - °
THE OXPOND COLLAGN OF ANIRIMAYNIDIT -' IMTIRUT MY

&‘ L / MONMY GG, DG malvlll, Tengalurni-So0 oan IR Foee

Cieanien
(Appravoc iy AICTE, Maw Oeini, Ascreddinad vy »enn, -~
e, ““‘ MARKE A" Qraado, Nauy Daind & Artiifareas so Vv Iy, Saloauin)

DEFARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES
IN ASSOCIATION WITH IIC

BRCANISING SESSION OM V /.,
MY STORY - M°T|VAT|°NA‘-
SESSION BY SUCCESSFUL
ENTREPRENEUR/START-UP
FOUNDER

Y FaVaVAVaVal

Resource Porson
Mr. Maonmohan, CEO |,
Kronax Engineonng and Pressure Vessels,

Bangalore
Oate : , Segprtemboer 20, 2023
YTirme 1 10, .30 asry o 4.00 prny
Venue :: MEBA Depri.

Dr.S.N.VOL Naros it aje,
Cchoairmaon,

The Oxford Educational
institutions

Dr. N.anman Dr.K.Tharaka Rami Reddy
Principal HMoad, MEA



https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=367864165765633&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZX-g7QaujcvPhb2VQrlekzEqLZcAgJ_HhXJACYfUldf6skUxRrwHLWgygLjS7XqT5t8-1EHcWoAiSIl7fh_PlQFqd9NNRruNSkHmoAxTn_nIXriIQK6BDvAZoPy0yu0Bw8&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=367864165765633&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZX-g7QaujcvPhb2VQrlekzEqLZcAgJ_HhXJACYfUldf6skUxRrwHLWgygLjS7XqT5t8-1EHcWoAiSIl7fh_PlQFqd9NNRruNSkHmoAxTn_nIXriIQK6BDvAZoPy0yu0Bw8&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=367864165765633&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZX-g7QaujcvPhb2VQrlekzEqLZcAgJ_HhXJACYfUldf6skUxRrwHLWgygLjS7XqT5t8-1EHcWoAiSIl7fh_PlQFqd9NNRruNSkHmoAxTn_nIXriIQK6BDvAZoPy0yu0Bw8&__tn__=EH-R
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15y2A90NfAGLdldrNA6Ql8sHUGfs44-yi/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15y2A90NfAGLdldrNA6Ql8sHUGfs44-yi/view?usp=sharing
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQEW6XnhN6okQA/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1695209294602?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=sUKOCpwB27hqj8L8_qSDq5L2ibwRZtf1NPgKlFmhC5Q
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQEW6XnhN6okQA/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1695209294602?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=sUKOCpwB27hqj8L8_qSDq5L2ibwRZtf1NPgKlFmhC5Q
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQEW6XnhN6okQA/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1695209294602?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=sUKOCpwB27hqj8L8_qSDq5L2ibwRZtf1NPgKlFmhC5Q

Participants Registration Organizing session on My Story - Motivational Session by Successful

Entrepreneur/Start-up founder 20.09.2023

1| 10X22BA001 ADITHYA KN MBA TOCE
2 | 10X22BA002 ADITYA MBA TOCE
3 | 10X22BA003 AKASH GOWDA M PATIL MBA TOCE
4 | 10X22BA004 AMRUTHA S MBA TOCE
5 | 10X22BA005 ARCHANA MBA TOCE
6 | 10X22BA014 IQRA AKTHAR BANU MBA TOCE
7 | 10X22BA015 JAGADEESHA SHRIPAD HEGDE | MBA TOCE
8 | 10X22BA016 KANNAN MBA TOCE
9 | 10X22BA023 MARUTHI PRASAD HH MBA TOCE
10 | 10X22BA024 MONIKA S MBA TOCE
11 | 10X22BA025 NAVYASHREE C MBA TOCE
12 | 10X22BA026 NISHANTHI M MBA TOCE
13 | 10X22BA027 NITHIN MBA TOCE
14 | 10X22BA028 NITHIN D GANI MBA TOCE
15 | 10X22BA029 NIVEDITHA L MBA TOCE
16 | 10X22BA030 POOJASHREE S MBA TOCE
17 | 10X22BA031 PRAJWAL P MBA TOCE
18 | 10X22BA032 PRATHIBHA KM MBA TOCE
19 | 10X22BA033 PRIYANKA KANAJE MBA TOCE
20 | 10X22BA040 SAHANA MBA TOCE




21 | 10X22BA041 SAHANA A MBA TOCE
22 | 10X22BA042 SAlI SUSHMA MBA TOCE
23 | 10X22BA043 SANGEETHA K E MBA TOCE
24 | 10X22BA044 SANGEETHA S MBA TOCE
25 | 10X22BA045 SANJAY SHETTY L MBA TOCE
26 | 10X22BA046 SHALINI SM MBA TOCE
27 | 10X22BA047 SHIVAKUMAR M N MBA TOCE
28 | 10X22BA048 SHRUTHI S MBA TOCE
29 | 10X22BA049 SIRISHA V MBA TOCE
30 | 10X22BA050 SNEHA JAYAWANT NAIK MBA TOCE
31 | 10X22BA051 SUHANA BANU A MBA TOCE
32 | 10X22BA052 VAMSHI RM MBA TOCE
33 | 10X22BA053 VEERA MANIKANTA K MBA TOCE
34 | 10X22BA054 VIKASM MBA TOCE
35 | 10X22BA055 VINOD KUMAR S MBA TOCE
36 | 10X22BA061 ANNAPOORNA.R MBA TOCE
37 | 10X22BA062 ANURAGR MBA TOCE
38 | 10X22BA063 ARIKA V MBA TOCE
39 | 10X22BA064 BABU RC MBA TOCE
40 | 10X22BA065 BASKARB MBA TOCE
41 | 10X22BA066 BHARATH G MBA TOCE
42 | 10X22BA067 BHAVADHARANI S MBA TOCE
43 | 10X22BA0638 BRIJIN E MBA TOCE
44 | 10X22BA069 C HARATHI MBA TOCE
45 | 10X22BA070 CHANDRAKANTH S MBA TOCE
46 | 10X22BA084 LOKESH N MBA TOCE
47 | 10X22BA085 LOKESH KUMAR.P MBA TOCE
48 | 10X22BA086 MAAZ SHARIFF MBA TOCE
49 | 10X22BA087 MEGANATHAN S MBA TOCE
50 | 10X22BA0838 MEGHANA N MBA TOCE
51 | 10X22BA096 PRAGATHIH S MBA TOCE
52 | 10X22BA097 PURUSHOTHAM REDDY MBA TOCE
53 | 10X22BA098 R SUPRITH MBA TOCE
54 | 10X22BA099 RAKSHITH N MBA TOCE
55 | 10X22BA100 RAKSHITHA G MBA TOCE
56 | 10X22BA101 RAVI KUMAR SV MBA TOCE
57 | 10X22BA102 ROBERT REJI MBA TOCE
58 | 10X22BA103 SAHANA HM MBA TOCE
59 | 10X22BA104 SANGEETHA B MBA TOCE
60 | 10X22BA105 SANKETHH U MBA TOCE
61 | 10X22BA106 SANTHOSH NAIKA G N MBA TOCE
62 | 10X22BA114 VEERENDRA HP MBA TOCE




63 | 10X22BA115 VENNILA MBA TOCE
64 | 10X22BA116 VIJAY KUMARB S MBA TOCE
65 | 10X22BA117 VINODA YC MBA TOCE
66 | 10X22BA118 VISHNU KUMAR M MBA TOCE
67 | 10X22BA119 WASEEMA FIRDOUS MBA TOCE
68 Dr.M.Kathiravan Faculty

69 Dr.N.Hariesh Faculty

Students' -External participants; 0

Students' -Internal participants. 67
Participant from the faculty ; 2
Total no. of participants : 69

The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association

with the Department of Management Studies organized Organizing session on My Story -

Motivational Session by Successful Entrepreneur/Start-up founder 20.09.2023

L earning objectives

1.

To inspire and motivate the audience by sharing the personal and professional
journey of the successful entrepreneur.

To highlight the challenges and obstacles faced by the entrepreneur and how
they overcame them.

Instill an entrepreneurial mindset by discussing the key qualities and

characteristics that contributed to the speaker's success.

L ear ning outcomes

1.

Attendees should leave the session feeling motivated to pursue their own goals
and dreams.

Attendees gain insights into overcoming adversity and learn valuable lessons
from the speaker's experiences.

Attendees devel op a deeper understanding of the mindset required for

entrepreneurship.



My Story" motivational session featuring a successful entrepreneur and startup founder have

inspiring and informative event for our attendees. Here are some benefits and key elements,

attendees gain firsthand insights into the speaker's journey, challenges faced, and how they

overcame obstacles. Personal stories can inspire and motivate participants to pursue their own

entrepreneurial  dreams.  Entrepreneurs shared practical knowledge and

real-world

experiences, providing valuable lessons that may not be found in textbooks. Attendees can

learn from both successes and failures, understanding the entrepreneurial landscape better.

Participants ‘Feedback link for Session on Problem Solving and Ideation Workshop - Trends In
Business Analytics"." 22.09.2023

I’'m happy
USN NAME How with the How
satisfied are | amount of friendly
you withthe | information werethe
topics presented in | How mentors | Overall,
discussed at | Project organised | inthe how you
Name of the the Presentation | wasthe today rate the
Participant programme? | sessions. sessions? | sessions? | programme?
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA001 | ADITHYAKN Bhuvana satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Very good
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA002 | ADITYA SATHISH satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Very good
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA003 | AKASH GOWDA M PATIL Sudharsan S satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Very good
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA004 | AMRUTHA S SuprithaD satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
ARCHANA Very Strongly Very
10X 22BA005 Shrihari satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excelent
Sreelakshmi Very Strongly Very
10X22BA014 | IQRA AKTHAR BANU CV satisfied agree satisfied Good Good
Sachinkumar | Very Strongly Very
10X22BA015 | JAGADEESHA SHRIPAD HEGDE | N satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Very Very
10X22BA016 | KANNAN Megharg G satisfied Agree satisfied good Very good
Somewhat Very Very
10X22BA023 | MARUTHI PRASAD H H Shivanand satisfied Agree satisfied good Very good




Divya

Rashmi Very Strongly Very
10X22BA024 | MONIKA S Pradhan satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Very
10X22BA025 | NAVYASHREE C SUMITH S satisfied Agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Somewhat | Very
10X22BA026 | NISHANTHI M Praveen.k satisfied Agree satisfied good Very good
Somewhat Strongly Somewhat | Very
10X22BA027 | NITHIN Manjunatha.B | satisfied agree satisfied good Excellent
Somewhat Somewhat | Very
10X22BA028 | NITHIN D GANI Sagar p satisfied Agree satisfied good Very good
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA029 | NIVEDITHA L Supritha SK satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Rachana Very Strongly Very Very
10X22BA030 | POOJASHREE S shreeK' S satisfied agree satisfied good Very good
Harshitha Somewhat Somewhat
10X22BA031 | PRAJWAL P Kuttappa satisfied Agree satisfied Good Good
Somewhat Somewhat
10X22BA032 | PRATHIBHA KM Niharika satisfied Agree satisfied Good Good
Hosangadi Very Strongly Somewhat
10X22BA033 | PRIYANKA KANAJE Aishwarya satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA040 | SAHANA Y uktha satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Very
10X22BA041 | SAHANA A Uma S satisfied Agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
M Very Strongly Somewhat
10X22BA042 | SAlI SUSHMA Ragavendra satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA087 | MEGANATHAN S SowjanyaM satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Somewhat Somewhat | Very
10X22BA088 | MEGHANA N Prarthana V satisfied Agree satisfied good Very good
Somewhat Very
10X22BA096 | PRAGATHIH S AshokaPT satisfied Agree satisfied Excellent | Very good
Very Strongly Very Very
10X22BA097 | PURUSHOTHAM REDDY Shruti mg satisfied agree satisfied good Good
Very Strongly Very Very
10X22BA098 | R SUPRITH Manoj N M satisfied agree satisfied good Excellent
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA099 | RAKSHITH N VENU satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA100 | RAKSHITHA G Preetham R satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
Vinod Very Very
10X22BA101 | RAVI KUMAR SV Franklin satisfied Agree satisfied Excellent | Very good
Kiran Kumar | Very Very Very
10X22BA102 | ROBERT REJI A satisfied Agree satisfied good Good
Very Strongly Very
10X22BA103 | SAHANAH M Hemanth gk satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent




10X22BAI04 | SANGEETHA Very Suwogly | Very
P (CERTIAR Mo | siied | ooree | sotsied | xoclont | Exetlt.
: Seeeuhat | Strongly Somenhat
10XBAI0E LSANKETHIY | Swahas® | swistied | niee | tinfies | Good } Good
y Manoj K Ve Stro Very
TOX22BAI06 | SANTHOSH NAIKA G N Vil o isfied _| Eeellent | Exceliéat
> v v
TOX22BA1 14 _| VEERENDRA 1P oy i | Yo swiatics | pood | Excetiom
Vi Very Very .
| 10X228A11S | VENNILA Usha & i Mgse__.___"""" good | Exocent
. Somentint Very Very .
10X22BA116 | VDAY KUMAR BS Gowhami G_| satished Agree swisfied | good Very goed
Vinod Raj Very Very
10X2BA117 | VINODA YC AR b ::Zsea Agree satisfied | pood verygood |
! PoornimaN | Very sw-yy Very
10X228A118 | VISHNU KUMAR M K iofied | amree satisfied | Excellont | Execlient
) . Vay Strongly Snmwm Very '
TOX2BALLS | WASEEMA FIRDOUS Anushoee SM | satisfied | asreo satisfied | good Very pood |
Very Vay Very
10X228A067 | BHAYADHARANI § Shipa s ansfied | Asree satsfied | pood | Excellent
Very Sucaply Very
10X22BA06S | BRUINE Manikemis € | sitistied | asreo sarisfied | Bucellens | Exeellent
. Very Seongly Very
10X228A069 | CHARATHI Susikumar | sotinfied | smree sansfied | Bxcelieot | Exeellent
Very Sercagly Very
10X22BA070 | CHANDRARANTH S naG | satisfied | apree satisfied | Excetient | Excallet
Soeewhat Somesehat
| 1OX22BAGSS | LOKESHN Dueptes ks | soised | Agree satisfied | Good | Good
Gangadhar M | Very Strongly Very
10X2BA085 | LOKESH KUMAR P s isfied | apree satisficd | Excelicat | Excallent
Very ‘Strongly Very
1OX22BA086 | MAAZ SHARIFE Moin pashy | sitistied agrec satisfled. | Excellent | Excellont

Session on Problem Solving and Ideation Workshop - Trends In Business Analytics”."
22.09.2023, Student’s attendance

S.No USN NAME DEPT | TOCE Sign
1 | 10X22BA001 | ADITHYAKN MBA | TOCE M"V}/
2 | 10X22BA002 | ADITYA MBA | TOCE W
3 | IOX22BA0G3 | AKASH GOWDA M PATIL MBA | Toce /'}
lb'Mf\ [
4 | 10X22BA004 | AMRUTHA S MBA | TOCE




5 110)(22!34\005 ARCHANA MBA | TOCE

6 | 10X22BA014 | IQRA AKTHAR BANU MBA | TOCE fT 2 Lt

JAGADEESIA SHRIPAD B

7 | 10X22BA01S | HEGDE MBA | TOCE j% ,;(JAV(#
L)

'\/‘
8 | 10X22BA016 | KANNAN MBA | TOCE ,_ L
(gonent 1

9 | 10X22BA023 | MARUTHI PRASAD H H mBA | TOCE

10 | 10X22BA024 | MONIKA S MBA | TOCE N\ os’\uf%.

11 | IOX22BA025 | NAVYASHREE C MBA | TOCE In ok

12 | 10X22BA026 | NISHANTHI M MBA | TOCE N‘. ﬂhfﬂ
13 | 10X22BA027 | NITHIN MBA | TOCE M

14 | 10X22BA028 | NITHIN D GANI wea [T0cE [ 0 Tho Mo ch'
15 | 10X22BA029 | NIVEDITHA L, MBA | TOCE (N s ﬂ

16 | 10X22BA030 | POOJASHREE § MBA -/

17 | 10X22BA031 | PRAJWAL P MBA

18 | 10X22BA032 | PRATIIIBHA KM MBA

15 | TOX22BA033 | PRIYANKA KANAJE MBA

20 | 10X22BA040 | SAHANA MBA | TOCE 30 %

21 | 10X22BA041 | SAHANA A MBA | TOCE %
22 | 1OX22BA042 | SAT SUSIIMA MBA | TOCE aﬁ_‘j

75 [1OX23BA043 | SANGEETHA K E MBA | TOGE |

24 | TOX22BA044 | SANGEETIA S T e S‘@ﬂt‘
75 | TOX22BA0AS | SANJAY SHETTY L WA mceg“““ﬁ'_ (‘E
26 | 1OX22BA046 | SHALINIS M MBA | TotE 1t 3 -
27 | 10X22BA047 | SHIVAKUMARMN WA | Toce | 7] Y




28

10X22BA048

SHRUTHI §

MBA | TOCE

29 | 10X22BA049 | SIRISHA V MBA | ToCE Q

30 | 10X22BA0SO | SNEHA JAYAWANT NAIK MBA | TOCE '{i“x"'

31 | 10X22BA0S1 | SUHANA BANU A MBA | TOCE ;3\%9_9&
32 | 1OX22BA0S2 | VAMSHIR M MBA | TOCE \‘ 1/
33 | 10X22BA053 | VEERA MANIRANTAK WBA | TOCE U -

34 | 10X22BA054 [ VIKAS M MBA | TOCE (m
35 | 10X22BA055 | VINOD KUMAR S MBA | TOCE \/‘/\ r

36 | 10X22BA061 | ANNAPOORNA R MBA | TOCE W
37 | I0X22BA062 | ANURAG R MBA | TOCE - i

38 | 10X22BA063 | ARIKA V MBA | TOCE ' .

39 | 10X22BA064 | BABU RC M8A | TOCE (%f
40 | TOX22BA065 | BASKAR B MBA | TOCE M_\/

41 | 10X22BA066 | BHARATI G MBA

22 | 10X22BA067 | BHAVADHARANIL S MBA

43 | 10X22BA0GS | BRUIN E MBA

a4 | 10X22BA069 | C HARATHI MBA

45 | 10X22BA070 | CHANDRAKANTH § MBA | TOCE (‘f&i I
26 | 10X22BA084 | LOKESH N MBA | TOCE ( Q ,LZ. 1
27 | 10X22BA085 | LOKESH KUMAR.P mea [ Toce [~ 3

28 | 10X22BA086 | MAAZ SHARIFF mgA [TocE | \

49 | 10X22BA087 | MEGANATHAN § MBA. | TOCE Whm,
50 | 103X22BA08S | MEGHANAN MBA | TOCE M o{O

51 | 10X22BA096 | PRAGATHIH S MBA
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52 | 10X22BA097 | PURUSHOTHAM REDDY MBA | TOCE ‘;\§ Z Q
53 | 10X22BA098 | R SUPRITH MBA | TOCE \'
54 | 1OX22BA099 | RAKSHITH N Ma8A mc?‘sE ﬁ _
I
55 | 10X22BA100 | RAKSHITHA G MBA Tock SE ’
56 | 10X22BA101 | RAVIKUMARS V MBA A
57 | 10X22BA102 | ROBERT REN MBA
58 | IOX22BA103 | SAHANA HM MBA
59 | I0X22BA104 | SANGEETHA B M8A
60 | 10X22BA105 | SANKETHHU MBA
61 | 10X22BA106 | SANTHOSH NAIKA G N MBA | TOCE
62 | 1OX22BA114 | VEERENDRA HP MBA | TOCE ' ] . |
63 | 10X22BA115 | VENNILA MBA | TQCE Q ! /A} ]
64 | IOX22BA116 | VUAY KUMARDB S mMea | TOCE |
U yey (pon Py
65 | 10X22BA117 | VINODA YC M8A | TOCE 2
66 | 10X22BA118 | VISHNU KUMAR M MBA | TOCE [~
67 | 10X22BA119 | WASEEMA FIRDOUS MBA | TOCE
\S A
/. k - £
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REPORT on Expert Talk ” Innovate to Elevate: A path to
Entrepreneurship”
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Department Of ECE
In Association with IIC & IEEE
Presents Expert Talk on

“Innovate to Elevate: A Pathway to Entrepreneurs

‘ Resource Person ? Date & Time
Dr. Ravishankar Bhat 17.10.2023 [Tuesday)

J Chief Operatng Officer & Co founder l - VENUE: 5 Floar seminar hall
-BRICS LAP, Barpatore -~ 10:30 AM- 11230 AM

Chisf Patron IIC Prosident Covmuy (B SAR ‘m"""‘"; e Fscutty
. SNV Marasimha Raju Or. N.Ksnnan  Dr. Merju DoVl e Prects Shareny | CCrdinator
OHAIRNAN PRMNOFAL & HGD 22 ' CEANK RESEARCH Br B, $ritatha
The Daford Edseations! Presidant K The Oxdord College &t Thy Gadscd Cotiage of y M
Institations, The Oxfard Gellage of  Enginwerie ot Associate Profaison
Bersuiors Fomsomine Dr. Gayathri H N

The Oxford college of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association with
Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering organized a Expert talk on “Innovate
to Elevate: A path to Entrepreneurship” on 17" October 2023 at 10.30am in 5 floor Seminar hall
offline mode.

Objectives of the Event:

» The main objective of to undertake threshold activities round the year to generate awareness,
trigger creative tendency, motivate to take a choice of entrepreneurship as career and promote
innovation and start-up ecosystem, and culture among students and faculties in campus.

» Tomotivate and educate the participants about the Entrepreneur/Start-up of deriving theinnovative

ideas.

The resource persons started the presentation with the detailed about the Entrepreneur/Start-up of
deriving the innovative ideas. He explained that the innovation means developing a new idea in
coloration with the team members, identifying the need of customer. He further added that the




sincere observation always helps in identifying the problems in the society. He tells us about his
journey from the beginning to become successful entrepreneur. He tells us about how they
beginning and reach up to pioneer level. In his journey what type of difficulties he was facing and
how they start their business and become successful. students from various branches participated
in the activity of presentation. The session was great and motivates the students.

Around 40 students of various departments and 14 faculty members were participated in the above
event. The event was very useful and encouraging for the students.
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Outcomes of the Event:



The Participants are able to

To make future goal.

How to covert problem in opportunity.

Development of different entrepreneurial skill.

Motivated and educated the participants about the Entrepreneur/Start-up of deriving
the innovative ideas.

Familiarize the information regarding the Successful Entrepreneur/Start-up founder
to derive the solution

Y Y VVY

Recording Link:-
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-
EqdvObuL 1u_UxJIOXPoBT9bTbyVo0 |/view?usp=drivesdk

FACEBOOK LINK:
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story fbid=pfbidOkVROC8GkTHv4jbG45L 1laxh2uAgL

BM5wA1gs7dVtANU2Eqg5z4xiK gCUa2dn9cFkxml& id=100076261560657& sfnsn=wiwspw
a& mibextid=RUbZ 1f

Linkedin link:
https://www.linkedin.com/feed/update/urn:li:activity: 7120636616259325952?2utm source=

share& utm medium=member android

YouTube
https://youtu.be/-2e9hubb-34?si=fGcakm57yGZPK V Df

Watsapp:
https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029V a961RDA zNbxmmR6lY 3p

I nstagram:

https://www.instagram.com/p/C00OY 0o02r RZF/?igshid=Z{10YTZmZTMwM g==

Twitter:

https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/17298157079514605867s=20

K oo:

https://www.kooapp.com/koo/guest RB6V $4/530ea88c-aded-4521-90ab-6a5615416e09


https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid0kVR9C8GkTHv4jbG45L1axh2uAgLBM5wA1qs7dVtANU2Eq5z4xiKqCUa2dn9cFkxml&id=100076261560657&sfnsn=wiwspwa&mibextid=RUbZ1f
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid0kVR9C8GkTHv4jbG45L1axh2uAgLBM5wA1qs7dVtANU2Eq5z4xiKqCUa2dn9cFkxml&id=100076261560657&sfnsn=wiwspwa&mibextid=RUbZ1f
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid0kVR9C8GkTHv4jbG45L1axh2uAgLBM5wA1qs7dVtANU2Eq5z4xiKqCUa2dn9cFkxml&id=100076261560657&sfnsn=wiwspwa&mibextid=RUbZ1f
https://www.linkedin.com/feed/update/urn:li:activity:7120636616259325952?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_android
https://www.linkedin.com/feed/update/urn:li:activity:7120636616259325952?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_android
https://youtu.be/-2e9hu6b-34?si=fGcakm57yGZPKVDf
https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029Va961RDAzNbxmmR6lY3p
https://www.instagram.com/p/C0OYoo2rRZF/?igshid=ZjI0YTZmZTMwMg==
https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/1729815707951460586?s=20
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Department of Computet Sclance and Engineering

In Association with 1IC
Organizing a
Exposurs Visiton
“Entrepreneurship and Start-up opportunities
Chiat Patron ~ Inthe fleld of Sensor Technology" O T CH A Rl
DrSMNVL Hood of the
Narasimha Ra On Dapartment , CSE
Prosident 48t October 2023@ 11:00 AM — 03130 PM  Tha Oxford Collugnof
The Gxford Educational Cogincering
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O N Moy ProfM.Sathya/ CSE
Principal O President e G . Manduls
e LIC Convener Faculty enardinator

The Oudord College of The Oxford College of Ss N
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Computer Science and Engineering organized an Exposure Visit
“Entrepreneurship and Start-up opportunities in the field of Sensor technology” on 18th
October 2023 from 10:00 AM to 4.00 PM to Central Manufacturing Technology Institute,
Y eshwanthpur, Bengaluru. On 18th Oct 2023, 50 students & a faculty J Jesy Janet Kumari,
Assistant Professor from the Department of Computer Science & Engineering, The Oxford
College of Engineering visited the Central Manufacturing Technology Institute (CMTI) in
Bangalore, India. CMTI is a premier research and development organization focusing on
entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities. It is an autonomous institution under the
administrative control of the Ministry of Heavy Industries, Governmentof India. CMTI plays
a key role in the progress of innovation and Entrepreneurship. It has a strong track record of
developing and commercializing innovative technologies and has helped to establish many
young entrepreneurs and provided a path to establish start-up opportunities.

During the visit, students had the opportunity to interact with CMTI scientists and engineers
and learn about some of their latest opportunities in entrepreneurship and development
projects. They also visited the CMTI manufacturing facilities, where a variety of advanced
machines and processes in action. The visit to CMTI was a valuable learning experience. It
gave us a firsthand look at the cutting-edge manufacturing technologies that are being
developed in India. Students were also impressed by the commitment and dedication of the
CMTI team to helping Indian companies succeed and leading the path of start-up activities.

OBJECTIVE:

Sensor technology has been at the forefront of technological advancements, with applications
in various industries, including healthcare, automotive, agriculture, and loT. The main
Objective of the exposure visit aimed to explore entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities in
the field of sensor technology, providing insights into emerging trends, challenges, and
potential for innovation. The visit included interactions with industry experts, startups, and

research facilities.



e Started with an overview of sensor technology, its history, and the evolution of sensors.
We learned about various types of sensors, their applications, and their importance in the
modern world.

e Latest trends in sensor technology, including miniaturization, 10T integration, and the
development of smart sensors.

e Discussed market demand and growth projections.

The Exposure visit highlighted the uses and various applications of Entrepreneurship
Opportunities

Entrepreneurship in Sensor Tech:

Students had the privilege of listening to successful entrepreneurs in the field of sensor
technology. They shared their journeys, challenges faced, and the opportunities they seized in the
industry. Key takeaways included the importance of identifying niche markets and collaborating
with established players.

Funding and Investment:

Students explored funding options for start-ups, including venture capital, angel investors, and
government grants. Experts also discussed the need for a strong business plan, intellectual

property protection, and market research to atract investors.

Start-up Showcases. Students visited several sensor technology start-ups, where founders
presented their innovative products and solutions. These case studies included a health
monitoring wearable, an agricultural sensor system, and an environmental monitoring platform.
We gained valuable insights into how these start-ups identified market needs and developed their
products.

Objective of the session:

The objectives of an exposure visit report on "Entrepreneurship and Start-up Opportunities in the
Field of Sensor Technology" are to provide a comprehensive understanding of the

Entrepreneurship and to achieve specific goals.



10.

Innovation and Creativity: Entrepreneurship encourages individuals to think outside the

box, identify unmet needs, and develop innovative solutions.

Start-up opportunities : Start-ups often bring fresh perspectives to existing industries or
pioneer entirely new markets through groundbreaking products, services, or business

models.

Exploration of Entrepreneurship: To explore the entrepreneurial landscape in sensor
technology, focusing on the challenges and opportunities faced by startups in this

domain.

Understanding Emerging Trends: To provide insights into the latest trends in sensor
technology, including innovations, market dynamics, and technological advancements

that can guide entrepreneurs.

Inspiration and Motivation: To inspire and motivate aspiring entrepreneurs by sharing
success stories and real-world experiences of entrepreneurs who have ventured into

sensor technology.

Innovation: They introduce novel products, services, or business models that address

unmet needs or redefine existing markets.

Exposure to Start-up: To introduce participants to the existing ecosystem of sensor

technology start-ups, including case studies and success stories.

Research and Collaboration: To emphasize the role of research and development in
sensor technology entrepreneurship and encourage collaboration with research

institutions.

Prototyping and Testing Facilities: To familiarize participants with the available
facilities for sensor prototyping and testing, enabling them to understand the practical

aspects of product development.

Networking and Partnerships. To highlight the significance of networking and forming
strategic partnerships as essential components of entrepreneurial success in the sensor

technology sector.



11. Encouraging Innovation: To encourage innovative thinking and problem-solving by

showcasing how sensor technology can be applied to address real-world challenges.

12. Decison-M aking Support: To provide information that can assist individuals in making

informed decisions about entering the sensor technology entrepreneurship space.

50 students and 1 faculty took part in the exposure visit.

QUTCOMES:

The outcomes of an exposure visit report on "Entrepreneurship and Start-up
Opportunities in the Field of Sensor Technology” can have a significant impact on the
participants and the broader entrepreneurial community. Here are some potential

outcomes and benefits of such areport:

1. ldentification of Promising Start-up Sectors. The report can identify emerging sectors

and industries with significant potential for entrepreneurship and start-up activities.

2. ldentification of Entrepreneurial Ecosystem Components. The report can identify the

key components.

3. Insights into Entrepreneurial Mindset and Skills: The report can document the
mindset, attitudes, and skills required for successful entrepreneurship.

4. Roadmap for start-up: Exposure visit report on entrepreneurship can serve as a
roadmap for fostering a vibrant entrepreneurial ecosystem, driving positive outcomes for
individuals, organizations, and communities involved in promoting entrepreneurship and

innovation.

5. Networking Opportunities. Participants may establish valuable connections with

industry experts, fellow entrepreneurs, and potential collaborators.

6. Access to Funding for Start-up: Entrepreneurs gain insights into different funding
options, such as venture capital and angel investment, and learn how to make their

ventures more attractive to investors.

7. Knowledge of Support Ecosystem: Entrepreneurs become aware of incubators,

accelerators, and support programs available to help themkick start their ventures.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Innovation and Problem-Solving: The report encourages innovation by showcasing
real- world applications of sensor technology to address complex challenges in various

industries.

Business Planning: Participants understand the importance of robust business planning,

market research, and intellectual property protection in the sensor technology field.

R&D Collaboration: Entrepreneurs and researchers may be more inclined to
collaborate, leading to innovation and the development of cutting-edge sensor
technology.

Prototype Development: Entrepreneurs gain insights into the facilities and resources

available for prototyping and testing sensor technology products.

Strategic Partnerships. Entrepreneurs recognize the value of forming strategic

partnerships to leverage complementary strengths and resources.

Decision-M aking Support: The report assists individuals in making informed decisions
about entering the sensor technology entrepreneurship space by presenting real-world

examples and insights.

Economic Impact in Innovation: The report contributes to economic development by
promoting innovation, job creation, and technological advancements in the sensor

technology sector.

Long-Term Growth in Entrepreneurship: As a result of the exposure visit report,
more entrepreneurs may enter the sensor technology field, contributing to its long-term

growth and development.

Social Media Link:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/ % bi d=344508321434551& set=a.177418398143545



https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=344508321434551&set=a.177418398143545
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengalur u-560 068
Website:www.theoxfor d.edu

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, NAAC, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

Exposure Visit on

“Entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities on recent Software Domains”

.. THE OXFORD Chikdrea's Education Socicty ol
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING COUNCIL
W Svai s Recogiized by the Gove, of Karnagaka, Affiltated ta Visvesvaraya Technotogheal University, Bclagay

Approved hy ALCTE, New Delhil, nceredited by NBA New Deidl and Recoguized by VGO Hosar
Roud, Bommanakellic Bangalore -S600685

Department of Information Science and Engineering
In Assaclation with 11C
Organizlog @
Exposure Visit on
“Entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities on recent Software Domains™

On
Chilef Putiron WRK
ke 18% October 2023 W e A
3 t\ t From: 10:00 AM ~ 5:00 PM Hend of the Department, ISE
Dr. SN.V.L Narasimha Roju Location: Vilasn Technology TOCE

The Oxford Educational Institutions  Muruthuhalfi, Bengulurn, Karnataka S6037
HC Ambassadors

Prof. C A Bindyushree
N, Kannan DrC. Mlmjnlu Pml’. Bhairavi
Principal & Fresident 11C 11C Convenor Facuity coordinntor
TOCE TOCK. Prof, Chennappa Gouda

The Oxford college of Engineering, Bengaluru, Department of Information Science &
Engineering in association with Institution Innovation Council organized a Exposure Visit on
“Entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities on recent Software Domains” at Vihaan Technology,
Marathahalli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037 on 18/11/2023 from 10.00AM to 5.00PM.

Objectives of the Event:

e Togive guidance for students to learn recent technology domain.
e Tounderstand the requirements of recent software domains
e Tofamiliarize about current start-up opportunities in software domains

e To givethe awareness to students on different fields of start up opportunitiesin software
domains.
The resource person has started the presentation with the detailed explanation about different

software domains and its application in use of entrepreneurship and various start-up opportunities.



http://www.theoxford.edu/
http://www.theoxford.edu/

The resource explained the following:

e Explained about current opportunities and objectives of what software domains they are working
with.

e Soft skill programming and communication, how to interact among the people as a start up
entrepreneur

e How to deal with the prototype models on latest domains.

e Explainedin detail about team work in corporate companies and goal orientation for everyindividuals

The speaker had vast knowledge on various software domain and what opportunities are existing correctly
and he has elaborately explain how students can make use of it for their career . Content were explained well
with real time examples and current trends and the session was interactive. By doing this workshop the
students got an understanding and how to deal with current opportunities as a startup and with the prototype
models on latest domains.

Student’s feedback: Students were satisfied with the content and the session with lot of current company
exposure.
Faculty feedback: The speaker discussed the questions with current technology trends with the students

which will help the students for their placements. Overall the session was good.

2 faculties mentors and 40 students were participatedin the event.




Facebook Link:
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story fbid=pfbidODB|LTUKEBS7TCMWbvpPwkowX7W1tCDgUd6MP5TXX4ic

of26molLxLaH8iulv14s3MI&id=100076261560657&mibextid=Nif50z

Linkedln: https://www.linkedin.com/posts/the-oxfor d-coll ege-of-engineering-bangal or e-92634394 toce-on-
october-18-2023-students-fr om-activity-7120980542874951680-M 5m-
2utm source=share& utm medium=member android

Video Link: Video is prohibited according to the rules and regulation of company

Outcomes of the Event:
The Participants are able to
e Tounderstand the various opportunitiesin latest software domains.
e To understand the requirement for various software domains to make the startup ready.
e Tolearn about the soft skills needed to enhance for being an entrepreneur.


https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid0DBjLTUKEBS7TCMWbvpPwkowX7W1tCDgUd6MP5TXX4icof26moLxLaH8iu1v14s3Ml&id=100076261560657&mibextid=Nif5oz
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid0DBjLTUKEBS7TCMWbvpPwkowX7W1tCDgUd6MP5TXX4icof26moLxLaH8iu1v14s3Ml&id=100076261560657&mibextid=Nif5oz
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/the-oxford-college-of-engineering-bangalore-92634394_toce-on-october-18-2023-students-from-activity-7120980542874951680-M5m-?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_android
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/the-oxford-college-of-engineering-bangalore-92634394_toce-on-october-18-2023-students-from-activity-7120980542874951680-M5m-?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_android
https://www.linkedin.com/posts/the-oxford-college-of-engineering-bangalore-92634394_toce-on-october-18-2023-students-from-activity-7120980542874951680-M5m-?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_android

Attendance:
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Exposure Visit on

“Entrepreneurship and Start-up opportunities

in thefield of AIML”
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Ingtitution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Computer Science and Engineering organized an ExposureVisit
“Entrepreneurship and Start-up opportunities in the field of AIML” on 19th October 2023
from 10:00 AM to 4.00 PM to Vihaan Technology, Marathalli, Bengaluru. On 19th Oct 2023,
50 students & a faculty J Jesy Janet Kumari, Assistant Professor from the Department of
Computer Science & Engineering, The Oxford College of Engineering visited the Vihaan

Technology in Bangalore, India.



OBJECTIVE:

An exposure visit report on "Entrepreneurship and Start-up Opportunities in the Field of
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning (Al/ML)" may have various objectives,
depending on the specific goals of the visit. Here are some common objectives :

Knowledge Dissemination: To share knowledge about Al/ML, entrepreneurship, and
start-up opportunities with a wider audience, including individuals interested in these
fields.

Understanding AI/ML Landscape: To provide a comprehensive understanding of the
Al/ML landscape, including its applications, challenges, and emerging trends.
Inspiration: To inspire individuals to consider entrepreneurship in AlI/ML by showcasing
success stories and the potential for innovation in this field.

Awareness Creation: To raise awareness about the significance of AI/ML and its
potential to disrupt various industries and drive technological advancements.
Exploration of Entrepreneurship: To explore the entrepreneurial ecosystem within the
Al/ML domain, focusing on the challenges and opportunities faced by start-ups.
Funding and Investment Insights. To educate entrepreneurs and aspiring start-up founders
about funding options, investment strategies, and the importance of a strong business plan
to atract investors.

Exposure to Start-up Ecosystem: To introduce participants to the existing ecosystem of
Al/ML start-ups, including case studies, success stories, and the role of incubators and
accelerators.

R&D and Innovation: To highlight the importance of research and development in
driving innovation and entrepreneurship within the AI/ML sector.

Networking Opportunities: To provide a platform for networking and establishing
connections with industry experts, fellow entrepreneurs, and potential collaborators.
Prototyping and Testing Facilities: To familiarize participants with the facilities and
resources available for developing, testing, and refining AlI/ML products and solutions.
Strategic Partnerships. To emphasize the value of forming strategic partnerships, both
with other start-ups and established players, to leverage resources and expertise.

Market Identification: To help entrepreneurs identify specific niches and market



opportunities within the AI/ML sector.

Decision-Making Support: To provide information and insights that assist individuals in
making informed decisions about entering the Al/ML entrepreneurship space.
Economic Impact: To promote economic growth and job creation by encouraging
entrepreneurship and innovation in the AI/ML sector.

Community Building: To foster a sense of community among individuals interested in
Al/ML entrepreneurship, promoting knowledge sharing and collaboration.

OUTCOMES:

The outcomes of an exposure visit report on "Entrepreneurship and Start-up Opportunities in the

Field of Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning (AI/ML)" can have a significant impact on

the participants and the broader entrepreneurial community. Here are some potential outcomes

and benefits of such areport:

1.

Enhanced Understanding: Participants gain a deeper understanding of AI/ML and its

applications, as well as entrepreneurship and start-up opportunities in these fields.

Inspiration: The report can inspire individuals to consider entrepreneurship in AI/ML as

aviable and exciting career path.

Awareness. It raises awareness about the significance of AlI/ML and its potential to

transform various industries and drive technological advancements.

Market Exploration: Entrepreneurs become more informed about the AI/ML landscape,

exploring the challenges and opportunities within this domain.

Networking and Collaboration: The report encourages networking and collaboration
among participants, industry experts, and fellow entrepreneurs, leading to potential

partnerships and collaborations.

Funding Insights: Entrepreneurs and start-up founders gain insights into different
funding options, including venture capital, angel investment, and government grants, and

how to make their ventures more attractive to investors.



7. Access to Support Ecosystem: Entrepreneurs learn about the role of incubators,
accelerators, and support programs that can provide mentorship, resources, and
networking opportunities.

8. Research and Development Focus. The report emphasizes the importance of research
and development in driving innovation within the AI/ML sector, leading to the
development of cutting-edge solutions.

9. Prototyping and Testing Resources. Entrepreneurs become aware of available facilities
for developing, testing, and validating AI/ML products and solutions.

10. Strategic Partnerships. Entrepreneurs recognize the value of forming strategic
partnerships, both within the AI/ML start-up ecosystem and with established players in
their industries.

Around 60 students and 3 faculty memberstook part in this exposure visit.










5l. No USN Name Phone number|Slot Timings

1 10X20C5009 [Akshay 7338016689 1] 11:00AmM-12:00PM
2 10X20C5008  [Akhil 8971802160 1] 11:00AmM-12:00PM
3 10X20C5004  [Azamya 7011790073 1[11:00AmM-12:00PM
4 [10X20C5025 |Barai Ayush 8359486070 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
6] 10X20C5014  [Apurag 7259154670 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
B 10X20C5023  [Ashwin 8867354706 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
7 |[10X20C5007 [Ajai 9353583225 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
8 10X20C5015  [Aparajith 9435417114 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
9 10X20C5019  [Arpitha 82354023083 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
10 [10X20C5018 |Arezo Salman 9541562201 1/ 11:00AmM-12:00PM
11 [10X20CS5011  |Anjali 9380154082 1[11:00AmM-12:00PM
12 [10X20C5022 |Ashwini 9074663815 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
13 [10X20C5050 |Hemanth 9113099299 1[11:00Am-12:00PM
14 [10X20C5035 |Dehayan 9380429225 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
15 [10X20C5001 |Aditya 7091521976 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
16 [10X20C5029 |Bindhu 7624318206 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
17 10X20C5017  |Apoorva 9972742538 1[11:00Am-12:00PM
18 [10X20C5037 |DeepaCHN 8073117695 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
19 [10OX20C50406 [Manjunath C 7406846716 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
20 [10X20C50400 |Ankur Kumar 8296754647 1/11:00AmM-12:00PM
21 10X20C5091 |Nithya KG 9535709606 Z[12:00PM-1:00PM
22 10X20C5085 |Grshma Nayak. 8655180517 Z[12:00PM-1:00PM
23 10X20C5100 |Rajath R Shetty 8105332402 Z[12:00PM-1:00PM
24 10X20C5067 |Lingesh Biradar 9019820586 2[12:00PM-1:00PM
25 10X20CS5102 |Ramya S J 9739532565 2[12:00PM-1.00PM
26 10X20C5073 |Mehamnissa 8050318564 2[12:00PM-1:.00PM
27 10X21C5404 |Ellmaniyamma 9108095173 2[12:00PM-1:.00PM
28 10X21C5407 |Mounika M 5 8073947169 2[12:00PM-1:.00PM
29 10X20C5094 [POTTIPATI PAVAN KUM{ 9347500934 2[12:00PM-1:.00PM
30 10X20C5090 [NISHAR 99646594039 2[12:00PM-1:.00PM
35 10X20C5127 |Sudhakar M 8073693329 212:00PM-1:00PM
36 10X20C5132 |Mohammed Bilal 8296298109 212:00PM - 1:00PM
k¥ 10X20C5139 |Marun Kumar 7204007545 Z|[12:00PM - 1:00FM
38 10X20C5153 |HarPrasad Gowda V 7337736913 212:00PM - 1:00FM
39 10X20C5120 |Shree Lakshmi M B 7975554280 212:00PM - 1:00PM
40 10X20C5125 |Spaoarthy K 80880659939 212:00PM-1:00PM
41 |MOXZ0C5147  (Yashaswini S 7676944204 31:00PM-2:00PM

42 |10X20C5140 [VeenaP 5197260325 3] 1:00PM-2:00PM

43 [10X20C5149 [Mohammed Tibyaan 9379260372 3| 1:00PM-2:00PM

44  |M0XZ0C5152  |Eurgan Khan 5361920938 31:00PM-2:00PM

45 |10X20C5135 |LokeshV 9066542031 31:00PM-2:00PM

46  [10X21C5405 |[Faropk Ahmed 5921011747 31:00PM-2:00PM

47 M10X20C3151  [Sved Jameel Ahmed 9620133617 31:00PM-2:00PM

48 [10X20C5134 ([UshaP 5618340213 31:00PM-2:00PM
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068

Website:www.theoxford.edu
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, NAAC, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

DEPARTMENT OF MTE /EEE /ISE

Online ONE DAY INTERNATIONAL WORKSHOP on “ ENTERPRENUERSHIP AND
INNOVATION ASCAREER OPPORTUNITY USING AGILE PROJECT

MANAGEMENT”
; I.:*:.-_._...:::.%. Children’s Education Sociefy? -l
i fj ;. THE OXFORD COLLECE OF ENCINEERTNG, BANCALORE 360048 tl" TRl
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mijﬁﬁ in Association with 1TC NG
| i I-Lll_l':.'
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50 5.0V L Marasimha Raju i
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| TETCR] resdem | L METTIDEDS
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: : Do
D Miarjile C Seniar Engineer Ak, Brcibioas 3 EEE
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore, Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Mechatronics Engineering, Electrical and Electronics Engineering &
Information Science Engineering organized Online ONE DAY INTERNATIONAL
WORKSHOP on “ENTERPRENUERSHIP AND INNOVATION AS CAREER
OPPORTUNITY USING AGILE PROJECT MANAGEMENT” by Mr. Prasanth Satpute.




Mr. Prasanth Satpute working with DELOITTE as a Senior Engineer with drive, high
energy level, achievement-oriented, tireless in the pursuit of personal & Organizational
goals, can comprehend complex situations with master planner, best at strategic decisions,
number of participants attended the session are 101 and faculties attended are 5.

Objective:

The objective of the session is to bring the awareness about Innovation and career
opportunity in AGILE PROJECT MANAGEMENT using SCRUM in Real time
Applications among the students. Also to get an exposure about hands on session about the
applications used in the industry. During the session the resource person explained about the its

applications and high lightened the points.

e Agile project management is an innovative approach in managing software
development projects that focuses on continuous releases and incorporating customer
feedback.

e Agile project management enables entrepreneurs to work quickly and
collaboratively to changing requirementsin development.

e Due to its innovative approach the development teams react to feedback quickly,
so they can make changes at each sprint and product cycle.

e Being knowledgeable in agile allows for a versatile set of skills that can be applied to a
variety of industries & job roles.

e An agile career is a self reflective, incremental career path, guided by response to

change, evolving job roles, and designed to optimize creativity, growth, and happiness.



Outcomes:
e Entrepreneurship was explained due to its vast applications.

e Carcer benefits were explained.

The morning session was started with

e Welcome speech.

e Introduction about Agile Project Management.
e Basicsof Agile Project Management.

e Application of the tools.

e Performing small operations.

The after noon session was started with

e Hands on operations
e Doubt sessions

e Vote of thanks

TR
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Facebook link:
https://www.facebook .com/photo/?fbid=355726096979440& set=a.177418398143545

Registration link:
https://forms.gle/oRaa3eBkgTnubpT 7A

Google meet link:

https://meet.google.com/bhd-cque-shs

Feedback link:
https://[forms.gle/dDZRPzmY oSKwrtZT8



https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=355726096979440&set=a.177418398143545
https://forms.gle/oRaa3eBkqTnu6pT7A
https://meet.google.com/bhd-cque-sbs
https://forms.gle/dDZRPzmYoSKwrtZT8

thend

d@gmail.com

bazanircee@gma

il.com

sathiya.cs@bhc.e

du.in

prithvisingh2488
@gmail.com

csitap
mail.c

Video link:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h2hVsb2BD3Tr 7wFpOekhzT 5zPwEV -

xyX/view?usp=sharing

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Jnu iT4b2lxJsbYN5M zZY RJ1K VAgP4tg/view?usp=shari

ng

Total number of participants attended are 101

Faculties attended M echatronics Engineering

1) Dr.ManjulaC
2) Dr.Madhura S
3) Ms.SeemaV
4) Mr.Jaideep R

5) Ms.Annu kumari

ral.cseoxfor
Thendral N

BAZANI
SHAIK

Dr.RD.SATH
IYA

Dr.
PRITHVIRAJ
SINGH
SOLANKI

ple2023@g

om Angel Donny

seemavnsa@gm

ail.com

SEEMA YV

ebenl1999ebe@g

mail.c

om Ebenezer

manjulac6060@g

mail.c

om MANJULA
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or. Puja Shashi Dr. Manjula C Dr. N KANNAN

fessor & Head, Dept. of MCA IC Coordinator Principal & President, IIC
Oxford Coliege of Engineering The Oxford College of Enginearing  The Oxford College of Engineering
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The Department of MCA at The Oxford College of Engineering successfully organized a one-
day awareness program on "Awareness Program for Entrepreneurs and Investors' is designed to
provide valuable insights and knowledge to both aspiring entrepreneurs and seasoned investors.
This program aims to bridge the gap between innovative ideas and investment opportunities,
fostering a conducive environment for economic growth and development. Through a series of
workshops, seminars, and networking events, participants will gain a deeper understanding of
market trends, funding strategies, risk management, and the overall entrepreneurial ecosystem.

The event has been kick started with a formal Inaugural function; the following dignitaries were
present and motivated the students.

Dr. N Kannan, Principal, The Oxford College of Engineering

Dr. Puja Shashi, Professor, The Oxford College of Engineering

Dr. Manjula, 11C Coordinator, The Oxford College of Engineering

Mr. Sharavanan K, Vice President, Madmech Technologies



The primary objective of the awareness program was to provide entrepreneurs with foundational
insights into business initiation and development, and concurrently educate investors on
evaluating and supporting emerging businesses.

Introduction to Entrepreneurship:

Definition and characteristics of entrepreneurship. The significance of entrepreneurial ventures
in economic development. Real-world case studies of successful entrepreneurs. Ideation and
concept development. Market analysis techniques and identification of target markets. Crafting a
sustainable and scalable business model.

Business Fundamentals:;

Business ideation and concept development. Market analysis and identification of target
audience. Development of a viable business model. Equip aspiring entrepreneurs with
fundamental knowledge on business initiation, development, and sustainability. Foster an
understanding of financial literacy and management crucial for startup success.

Financial Literacy for Entrepreneurs:

Basics of financial management for startups. Budgeting, financial forecasting, and cash flow
management. Understanding the valuation of a business.

I nvestment L andscape:

Types of investors and their roles. The importance of due diligence in investment decisions.
Risk assessment and risk mitigation strategies.

Pitching and Networking:

Crafting an effective business pitch. Networking strategies for entrepreneurs and investors.

Building and maintaining professional relationships.

Legal and Regulatory Considerations.

Overview of legal structures for businesses. Intellectual property rights and their protection.
Compliance and regulatory requirements.

Delivery M ethod:



Qutcomes:

Participants gained a solid understanding of the fundamentals of entrepreneurship, allowing them
to develop and refine their business ideas effectively. Enhanced financial literacy equipped
entrepreneurs to make informed decisions about managing their startup ffnanoes. Invem
became more adept at evaluating early-stage ventures, understanding the risks and potential
returns. The program facilitated the establishment of a network between entrepreneul.s and
investors, fostering collaboration. Establish mentorship programs to connect experienced
entrepreneurs with newcomers, fostering knowledge transfer.

Total of 76 students and 38 Faculties have participated in this event

Face book Link:
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3677691591 08467 &set=2.17741 8398143545& _ cft
[0]=AZXsG !V—O&ﬁ}!&ﬁzg&ﬂggzghﬁz;m!XXngnpsAJXConileZZ—

FeqUIHx0TAi sSJAI9C4117Ym74k D3W_IRL LCONFpyu4hSGRHRxzjajSdVXJ
bd6ls5z34& tn =EH-R

Video Link:

https: . .com/file/d/1pXiSsKin H diXktX XQPh7M/view?usp=sharing
YouTube Link:

ttps: 2 com/watch?v=EOhIB3p2yTO&feat ‘outu.be
Linked in Link:
https: Jdicdn.com/dms/image/D5622 AQFP DhQ/feedshare-

1701231507949 72e=1704326400&v= t=UTPHYM5UqBmiXB1apvFe821CT 1PPj
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ATST?NDN'S THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING @ THE OXFORD
! INNOVATION Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068
Website: http://www.theoxford.edu/engineering/
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NAAC A, New Delhi & Affiliated toVTU,
Belgaum)

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL IN COLLABORATIONWITH IIC
Workshop Report on

“Entrepreneurship and Career Opportunities in
Construction Management”

<
.- INSTITUT ION'S
TH(E“ OX.EQB“D Chilaren's Education Socity ( ORI Tt
| b 1y THE OKFORD COLLEGEOF ENGINEFRING O
ecopnond by the SGovt. of Kamotoka, Ashioned 10 Viswenora Technolopool Untvorsity, Bolapo &
Approved by AL G TE New DO, 5003100 by NARC A e Dol il Rl i by UGL
Hosur Road, Bommanahall, Bongakore 260068
Department of Civil Enginearing
In Associstion with
INSTITUTIONS INNOVATION COUNCIL
Prasents
Online Waorkshop on
“Entrepraneurship and Carser Opportunities in Construction Management"
By
e Date: 11/11/2023
Feature Constructions 19 Time: 10 am onwards
Robwreanaholi, Sangolore Venusa: Digital Class Room: 209
Dr. S.N.V.L Narasimha Rajs Or. N. Kennen D Manjula € Or. Malleshaish TS Prof. Naysna 85
Cirlef Patron Principal i Praaldent IXC 11€ Convoner Cotrvener & Haad of TC Mamber
President The Oxford Collegeof  The Oxford College of the Department  The Oxford Colloge
The Qxford Educational Institutions Enginesring Engineering The Oxford College  of Engineering

of Engineering

The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Civil Engineering organized a Workshop on “Entrepreneurship and Career
Opportunities in Construction Technology” 11" November 2023, 10am by Mrs. Malarvizhi,
Project Manager, Feature Constructions LL P, Rahuvanahalli, Bangalore.



OBJECTIVES.
The main objective of the workshop is to create a knowledge about Entrepreneurship and Career

Opportunities in Construction Technology. The workshop aims to

1) Entrepreneurship and career opportunities in construction management can be outlined to
achieve both personal and professional goals, as well as to contribute positively to the construction
industry and broader society.

2) To introduce innovative solutions, processes, or technologies to the construction industry to
differentiate your business from competitors and create a competitive advantage.

3) To progress in your construction management career by acquiring new skills like learning
construction management course, certifications, and experiences that enable you to take on more
challenging roles and responsibilities.

4) To find fulfillment and satisfaction in your construction management career by working on
diverse projects like bridges, multistoried buildings, overcoming challenges, and making

meaningful contributions to the built environment.

Around 45 students and 5 faculty members are participated in the seminar.

OUTCOMES:

Upon completion of the workshops, participants are expected to have gained

1) Entrepreneurship in construction management can create job opportunities for construction
professionals, project managers, engineers, and support staff, contributing to economic growth and
employment.

2) Successful entrepreneurship in construction management can position your firm as a leader in
the industry, influencing trends, standards, and practices through thought leadership, innovation,
and collaboration.

3) Pursuing career opportunities in construction management can lead to personal and professional
growth, including skill development, career advancement, and increased responsibility.

4) Career opportunities in construction management allow you to contribute to the creation of
essential infrastructure, buildings, and facilities that serve communities and improve quality of life.
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Video Link:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1096bTMIR37TdUZO4FGz_ M QEQjgM TvoHV /view?usp=dri

ve link

Registration link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FA | pQL SddO66Ne] VAKMwXhQB2-
Fa9zOPK 300vONisgeenzBL kccY HgA lviewform?usp=sf link

Facebook link:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=357632523455464& set=a.177418398143545&  cft__ |
0]=AZWY nPiuml20YTM GKVjvORAWH_un_DQJR-VR3RJQN8ENI-WKOuTcqTtv-
R28hIBDCspkYbKJIXhfwS'YBADtfUQN_n3l7zgu3qw93iVvx7DPcAzY JsSOFgsVh42WNM 7va
1AYNK3HHrs6igpy4XEDszZ _dX1Y2QhwOBzmZoQB8HK Z0pigbhz2AEIdFYy2Zt7hiNshFXJ
S5n13Jg8gY XuL-i6lmGu& __tn_ =EH-R


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSddO66NejVAKMwXhQB2-Fa9zOPK3Oov0NisgeenzBLkccYHgA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSddO66NejVAKMwXhQB2-Fa9zOPK3Oov0NisgeenzBLkccYHgA/viewform?usp=sf_link
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-560 068
Website: http://www.theoxford.edu/engineering/
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

EXPERT TALK ON “ENTREPRENEURSHIP OPPORTUNITIES IN SERICULTURE
BYPRODUCT UTILIZATION”
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Expert talk on

“ENTREPRENUERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES
inN SERICULTURE BYPRODUCT
UTILIZATION"

BESE N FRE G Date: 18 Novamber, 2023
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Biotechnology organized an expert talk on “Entrepreneurship Opportunities
in Sericulture Byproduct Utilization”on 18" November 2023 from 10.00 A. M to 12.00 P.M by
Mr. Sangappa Shallin, Founder Director of RS Research & Training Institute, Bangalore.

Mr. Sangappa Shillin is the Director of RS Research & Training Institute. He pursued his B.tech
in textile technology and M.Tech in textile technology from the govt SKSJTI institution,

Bangalore University, Bangalore. He has expertise in textile technologies which include carding,




spinning winding, knitting, R&D training, raw silk testing and silk technologies. He served as a
Scientist D (Retired) at CSTRI, Central Silk Board, Bangalore. At present he is a guest faculty at
govt SKSJTI, Bangalore, advisory board member, Dhobi G, Chennai and Director of RS
Research & Training Institute. He has published 3 international journals and 10 national journals.
He presented 8 papers in international conferences and 12 papers in national seminars and
published 3 manuals and 2 books. He has received many honours and awards guided for many
project works in sericulture technology, textiles and biotechnology domains. Major achievements
include developed low-cost fire burnt hot air drier, developed Silk handlooms to produce quality
saris, developed Electronic Jacquard for handloom and powerloom to produce high end saris,
developed diversified silk technical textiles, developed textile industry effluent treatment

technology and many more.
OBJECTIVES:

- To understand about the innovative approaches to silk as a biomaterial

- To understand the various innovative applications of by-products of silk industry
- To understand the significance of by-products of silk for cosmetic applications

- To understand the necessity of extraction of sericin and economic

- To realize the entrepreneurial takeaways from sericin

The session was on “Entrepreneurship Opportunities in Sericulture Byproduct Utilization” by
Mr. Sangappa Shillin. The seesion started at 10.00 A.M in digital classroom of BT department.
The session highlighted the applications of silk in various industries. Sericulture, the practice of
cultivating silk-producing silkworms, not only yields silk but also produces valuable byproducts.
This technical report delves into the entrepreneurship opportunities arising from the strategic
utilization of sericulture byproducts, namely silkworm pupae, silk waste, and sericin. Innovation
and Design Thinking aspects of textile and silk industry were described in detail by the speaker.
He detailed about sericin, a proteinaceous bioproduct which has various applications. Sericin has
got wide applications as it is used as drug delivery agent in pharmaceutical industry, cosmetics,
additive in food products, chemical industry. Entrepreneurs can explore the production of protein
supplements for livestock and aquaculture, addressing the demand for sustainable and nutritious
animal feeds. He also demonstrated about various consultancy projects that he is doing for

various industries and about his company.



The entrepreneurial landscape in sericulture byproduct utilization is vast and promising. By
strategically harnessing the potential of silkworm pupae, silk waste, and sericin, businesses can
contribute to sustainability, address market demands for eco-friendly products, and foster
innovation across multiple industries. This technical report provides a foundation for further
exploration and development in the field, encouraging interdisciplinary collaborations and
research endeavours.

Around 45 students and 7 faculty members participated in the expert talk.

0 ARE GRAT +015:30

Glimpses of the Expert Talk



OUTCOMES:

The outcome of the workshop is to make the students aware of entrepreneurial landscape in
sericulture byproduct utilization. Students understood about the aspects of green innovations and
how it is important in the silk industry for the environment to be sustainable. The students
realized the entrepreneurial possibilities arising out of the by-products of silk industry. The
students also learnt the innovative research in the field of silk technology and the various novel

applications of silk by-products.

Facebook Link: https://shorturl.at/acsJM

Recording Link: https://youtu.be/8WTfercEVcw
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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Expert talk on “Start-up synergy- Exploring Al, ML, and M echanical
Entrepreneurial Frontiers”
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The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengal uru — I nstitutions Innovation Council in association
with Department of Mechanical Engineering organized a Expert Talk on “Start-up synergy-
Exploring Al, ML, and Mechanical Entrepreneurial Frontiers” by Mr. Aamid, Data
Scientist, Mercedes Benz, Founder of Move Life and Ground Zero (Startup) on 25" November
2023




Objective:

» The primary objective of the expert talk was to provide participants with a comprehensive
understanding of the synergies between artificial intelligence (Al), machinelearning (ML),
and mechanical engineering within the entrepreneurial landscape.

» Thetak aimed to inspire and educate participants about the practical applications of these

technologies, especially in the context of startups.

Mr. Aamid shared his extensive knowledge and experiences at the intersection of Al, ML, and
mechanical engineering. The talk covered diverse topics, including the role of data science in
the automotive industry, challenges and opportunities in startups, and the integration of Al and
ML in mechanical entrepreneurship. Real-world case studies and practical insights were
highlighted to provide participants with a tangible understanding of the discussed concepts.

The session was designed to be interactive, allowing participants to engage in a Q& A session
with Mr. Aamid. This facilitated direct interaction, enabling participants to seek advice,
clarification, and deeper insights into the integration of Al, ML, and mechanical engineering

in entrepreneurial ventures.

Mr. Aamid specifically addressed the nuances of starting and sustaining a businessin the ever-
evolving landscape of technology and engineering. He shared insights into the critical aspects
of entrepreneurship, emphasizing the need for innovation, adaptability, and a proactive
approach to challenges. The talk aimed to not only educate participants on the theoretical
aspects of Al and ML in mechanical entrepreneurship but also to inspire them to consider
entrepreneurial pathsin their professiona journeys.

Output:

Enhanced Under standing: Participants could have gained a degper understanding of the role

of Al and ML in the field of mechanical engineering, particularly in the context of startups.

Inspiration for Entrepreneurship: Theexpert talk might haveinspired participantsto explore
entrepreneurial opportunities, armed with insights into how Al and ML can be harnessed for

innovation in the mechanical engineering domain.



Practical Insights: Real-world examples and case studies shared by Mr. Aamid could have
provided practical insightsinto the challenges and successes encountered in the entrepreneurial

journey, contributing to the participants' knowledge base.

Networking Opportunities: The Q& A session and post-talk networking could have facilitated
connections between participants and the speaker, potentially opening avenues for
collaboration, mentorship, or further exploration of the discussed topics.

Number of participants:
Registration Link:

https://forms.gle/6np5r23K myhTk5h3A

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/gcRdw5M 7PgNY sA5J9

Event Link:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uK 0zvF6s6nUdWOUONOM T 2NV IvOf-gJFA/view?usp=sharing

Facebook Link:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbi d=364105392808177& set=a.177418398143545&

WhatsApp Link: https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029V a961RDAzNbxmmR6IY 3p

LinkedIn Link:

https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622A0QGr YthCvCoo w/feedshar e-
shrink 800/0/1701242826965?e=1704326400& v=beta& t=fwPcoOcV -
bpAp9hG7hRfAdFRD5Eud2vEoPUF6wilL s

Youtube Link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKF 4NHK -MfSoFtqV2uEfbQ

Instagram Link:

https://www.instagr am.com/p/COOH ccar s6h/?igshid=Zj10Y TZmZTMwM g==

Twitter Link:

https://x.com/TheOxfor dColle2/status/17298142549984502127s=20

Koo Link:

https://www.kooapp.com/koo/quest RB6V S4/df09a9ce-e9ea-4603-af 26-ccded69fbalo



https://forms.gle/6np5r23KmyhTk5h3A
https://forms.gle/qcRdw5M7PgNYsA5J9
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uKozvF6s6nUdWOU0nQMT2NVIvQf-gJFA/view?usp=sharing
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=364105392808177&set=a.177418398143545&
https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029Va961RDAzNbxmmR6lY3p
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQGrYthCvCoo_w/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1701242826965?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=fwPcoOcV-bpAp9hG7hRfAdFRD5Eud2vEoPuF6wilLjs
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQGrYthCvCoo_w/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1701242826965?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=fwPcoOcV-bpAp9hG7hRfAdFRD5Eud2vEoPuF6wilLjs
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQGrYthCvCoo_w/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1701242826965?e=1704326400&v=beta&t=fwPcoOcV-bpAp9hG7hRfAdFRD5Eud2vEoPuF6wilLjs
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKF_4NHK-MfSoFtqV2uEfbQ
https://www.instagram.com/p/C0OHccgrs6h/?igshid=ZjI0YTZmZTMwMg
https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/1729814254998450212?s=20
https://www.kooapp.com/koo/guest_RB6VS4/df09a9ce-e9ea-4603-af26-ccded69fba16

Resour ce Per son Details:

Name: Mr. Aamid
Contact Number: 9972051403
Email ID: contact@groundzeromeai.cloud

Attendance:


mailto:contact@groundzeromeai.cloud
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Outreach Activity Report on “Innovation and Entrepreneur ship Outreach
Program”
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The Oxford Educational Engineering
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Organized by: Department of Artificia Intelligence & Machine Learning, The Oxford College of
Engineering, Bengaluru in association with 11C.

Date and Time: 27th and 28th November 2023, from 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM.

Venue: BGS International School, Bannerghatta Road.


http://www.theoxford.edu/engineering/

OBJECTIVES:

The Innovation and Entrepreneurship Outreach Program was meticulously crafted to achieve the
following objectives:

- To ignite the entrepreneurial spirit among the undergraduate students and faculty members of
The Oxford College of Engineering.

- To offer a platform for presenting innovative ideas and receiving direct mentorship from
established Innovation Ambassadors and Experts.

- To facilitate a deeper understanding of the entrepreneurial ecosystem through demonstration
and interactive sessions.

- To highlight the critical role of innovation in fostering entrepreneurial success.
- To nurture the skills necessary for converting innovative ideas into viable business ventures.

The program featured a series of demo days, exhibitions, and poster presentations that provided
participants with an avenue to showcase their innovative projects and gain valuable feedback
from expertsin the field.

OUTCOMES:
Upon the completion of the Outreach Program, the participants were abl e to:

- Present and defend their innovative ideas in a professional setting, gaining constructive
criticism and mentorship.

- Understand the intricacies of the innovation process and its significance in the entrepreneurial
journey.

- Connect with industry experts, gaining insights into the current market trends and demands.

- Develop arobust network with peers and professionals that can support future entrepreneurial
ventures.

- Gain confidence in their ability to ideate, iterate, and communicate business concepts
effectively.

The event around 38 students and 3 faculties was an overwhelming success, witnessing
enthusiastic participation from the student body and faculty, with over 50 innovative projects
showcased. The interaction with Innovation Ambassadors provided a unique opportunity for
participants to gain real-world insights and advice.



Social MediaLink:

https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=410295761522473& set=pb.1000762615
60657.-2207520000& type=3
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EXPERT TALK ON “MY STORY - MOTIVATIONAL SESSION BY
SUCCESSFUL ENTREPRENEUR/START-UP FOUNDER”
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council in association
with the Department of Biotechnology, ECE and ME, TOCE organized an expert talk on
“My Story — Motivational Session By Successful Entrepreneur/Start-Up Founder" by Dr.
Nidhin Sreekumar Director and Chief Research Scientist, ACCUBITS INVENT, Life
Sciences Park, Trivandrum on 28th/11/2023.




Dr. Nidhin Sreekumar is a researcher who believes that nature/biology holds the answers to
all the questions and problems. He mentors Accubits Invent as its Director and Chief
Research Scientist. He completed his postgraduate studies with MHRD Scholarship (GATE)
in Energy Engineering (Chemical Engineering) from the prestigious, National Institute of
Technology, Trichy, with a research project in Bioenergy in collaboration with the CSIR-
National Institute of Interdisciplinary Science and Technology (NIIST), Trivandrum. After
which he joined his Alma-mater, Sree Chitra Thirunal College of Engineering (SCTCE) as a
Faculty in Biotechnology. He went on to pursue his doctoral research with MHRD
Scholarship at the National Institute of Technology Calicut, in the area of bioenergy
production from wastewater in collaboration with the Ex-Chairman of Kerala State Pollution
Control Board and CSIR-NIIST. During this time he was also involved with an Agro-based
start-up as its Research head, in-charge of design and establishment of the research and
production unit. After successfully completing the doctoral research, he went back to SCTCE
followed by Kalasalingam University, Tamilnadu as an Associate Professor in the
Department of Biotechnology. During this period, he undertook various industrial
consultancy works. He has 9+ years of research experience and has many peer-reviewed
publications in various areas like bioprocess, non-conventional energy resources,

biomedical/healthcare, and environmental engineering.

OBJECTIVES:

- To inspire the students by sharing the personal journey, challenges faced, and
milestones achieved by the successful entrepreneur/start-up founder.

- To Motivate the students to pursue their dreams, overcome obstacles, and embrace a
positive mindset in their entrepreneurial endeavors

- To communicate the significance of having a clear vision and mission in
entrepreneurship.

- To guide the students on how to develop and refine their own vision for their
ventures.

- To share instances of failures and setbacks encountered during the entrepreneurial
journey.

- To emphasize the importance of learning from failures, resilience, and using setbacks

as stepping stones to success.



The Department of Biotechnology, ECE and ME, TOCE organized an expert talk on “My
Story — Motivational Session By Successful Entrepreneur/Start-Up Founder" by Dr. Nidhin
Sreekumar Director and Chief Research Scientist, ACCUBITS INVENT, Life Sciences Park,
Trivandrum on 28th/11/2023 from 10.30 A. M to 11.30 A.M in the department of
Biotechnology. With a keen eye for opportunity and an unwavering commitment to turning
ideas into reality, Dr. Nidhin Sreekumar has embarked on a journey that extends beyond
conventional boundaries. From the inception of groundbreaking concepts to the strategic
orchestration of business endeavours, this entrepreneur and research scientist is not merely a
participant in the market but a driving force, shaping the landscape of Biotechnology,
Artificial Intelligence, Blockchain, Behavioural science, and Material Sciences. He currently

holds the designation of Director and Chief research scientist in ACCUBITS INVENT.

Accubits Invent is a technology company known for its innovative solutions in areas like
artificial intelligence, blockchain, decentralized technologies and biotechnology. Accubits
Invent stands out for its dedication to research and development, positioning itself as a
promising player in Kerala's emerging tech landscape. ‘The future is Interdisciplinary’ is
what they believe in. Research techniques and technology, the bioinformatics teams are able
to decipher complex biological information, providing new perspectives and broadening our

knowledge of living things.

Their molecular biology team is a leader in innovation, having mastered the process of
transforming genomes. They are involved in the field of in vitro plant culture, skillfully
fusing conventional wisdom and cutting-edge approaches. They also create and refine
hydroponic systems and create culture media for uncommon plant kinds using in vitro
culture. In 2019 Dr Nidhin Sreekumar and his team started a new research project ‘Votlrac’ at
Accubitz Invent to delve into this possibility if we are able to understand how plants
communicate and what they communicate with each other we could potentially revolutionize
the Agriculture and Food Industries to tackle world hunger that was the motivation for the
research and the idea was to track the volatile organic compounds released by plants.
Volatiles are chemical compounds released by all organisms by tracking and profiling the
volatiles the team hoped to gain a profound understanding of how plants communicate with
each other. While the voltrac was initially designed to study plant communication the team

discovered it could fill a significant void in a completely different field; artificial intelligence.



Voltrac sensor has high sensitivity and selectivity hence this could give machines the ability

to smell and build a foundation model for the olfactory senses.

Dr. Nidhin explained his journey from being a biotechnology engineer to director of Accubits
Invent and how he is working in the interdisciplinary field of Biotechnology, Energy,
chemical engineering and electronics. 65 students and 7 faculties participated in the event and

made the event successful.

Glimpses of the Talk



OUTCOME:

The motivational session, "My Story," by the successful entrepreneur/start-up founder,

achieved profound outcomes, leaving a lasting impact on the audience. Attendees were not

only inspired but also motivated to take charge of their entreprencurial aspirations with

renewed vigor. The entrepreneur's candid sharing of personal challenges and triumphs

resonated deeply, fostering a sense of connection and relatability among the audience. Many

left the session with a newfound belief in their ability to navigate challenges, armed with

insights on learning from failures, cultivating an entrepreneurial mindset, and embracing

change.

Meeting Link: https://rb.gy/yaw0ir

Facebook link: https://t.1y/3e9IM

Recording link: https://youtu.be/z-Q3mS5J2GwE
LinkedIn: https://t.ly/AYhUI

Instagram: https://t.ly/cFnr
Youtube: https://youtu.be/z-Q3m5J2GwWE
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REPORT on Technical Talk”Innovation and Design Thinking
Opportunities on Top 3 Careers after Engineering”
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Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering
Jointly Organizing a Technical talk on

INNOVATION AND DESIGN THINKING OPPORTUNITIES ON
TOP 3 CAREERS AFTER ENGINEERING
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering organized a Technical Talk
“Innovation and Design Thinking Opportunities on Top 3 Careers after Engineering” on
5" December 2023 at 12.00pm in ECE department Seminar hall offline mode.

Objectives of the Event:

e To familiarize about Innovation and Design Thinking Opportunities.
e Bendfits of Design Thinking in career opportunities.
e Stages of Design Thinking for Career Opportunities.
e Tordatethe Features of Design Thinking in Career Opportunities.
e To familiarize Innovative Top 3 Career Opportunities after Engineering
e How to get in private Companies through IIT’s ,Google, Voltas,Amazon.
e To understand the career opportunities
e How toidentify the key areas using design thinking.
The resource person has started the presentation with the detailed explanation about the career




Opportunities

e The Speaker has also explained following things:

e Features of Design Thinking in Career Opportunities.

e Stages of Design Thinking for Career Opportunities How to set the career.

e Bendfits of Design Thinking

o familiarizetion about Innovation and Design Thinking Opportunities.
81 participants in which 2 faculties and 79 students from different departments participated in the
event.
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Outcomes of the Event:
The Participants are able to

e Familiarize the Innovation and Design Thinking Opportunities.

e Understand the Benefits of Design Thinking in career opportunities.

e Learnt the Stages of Design Thinking for Career Opportunities.

e Toredatethe Features of Design Thinking in Career Opportunities.

e Familiarize Innovative Top 3 Career Opportunities after Engineering

o To know How to get in private Companies through IIT’s ,Google, Voltas,Amazon.
e To understand the career opportunities.

e Toredlisethe key areas using design thinking

Recording Link:-
https://youtu.be/-TtKK J7jyql

FACEBOOK LINK:

https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story fbid=pfbid02hM 6JkHY DM BBTM JymGkEybzil
V3xn0et3k1xV PxdwmxG3ByZNPrsa6WqSh2M wM ygzl& id=100076261560657& mibextid
=zl oPM f

Linked in link:

https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622A QENUyYO2r Eqvr Q/feedshare-
shrink_800/0/17018322529507e=1704931200& v=beta& t=d4hxQK pQmtvh2QA6wz6j Oel Q
VKM pNmkTaNZiTJst5vi

YouTube:
https://youtu.be/-TtKK J7jyql

Watsapp:
https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029V a961RDA zNbxmmR6lY 3p

I nstagram:
https://www.instagram.com/p/C0dw8nNJ1y9/?utm_source=ig_web copy_link
Twitter:

https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/173269491561071437475=20

Koo:

https.//www.kooapp.com/koo/guest RB6V S4/1e1b587e-bed5-4471-a758-5ef 124aab9ac
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https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid02hM6JkHYDMBBTMJymGkEybzi1V3xnQet3k1xVPxdwmxG3ByZNPrsa6WqSh2MwMyqzl&id=100076261560657&mibextid=zLoPMf
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid02hM6JkHYDMBBTMJymGkEybzi1V3xnQet3k1xVPxdwmxG3ByZNPrsa6WqSh2MwMyqzl&id=100076261560657&mibextid=zLoPMf
https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029Va961RDAzNbxmmR6lY3p
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Workshop on “Entrepreneurship opportunities through Wire Shark and Network
Simulator -2”
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Computer Science and Engineering and IEEE organized Workshop on

“Entrepreneurship opportunities through Wire Shark and Network Simulator -2”
on 20th December 2023 from 9:30 AM onwards in TOCE,Bengaluru.

Mr.Naville nageshwara ,working as a Senior manager, Tackle D Private Ltd, Kushal
Nagar,Bangalore gave the expert talk. His major roles are

> ldentify, assess, and appropriately mitigate risk to project delivery.
> Delivery of all projects within the prescribed governance structure.

» Building, tracking, maintaining, and reporting of project budgets and forecasts.



OBJECTIVE:

The objectives of workshop on “Entrepreneurship opportunities through Wire
Shark and Network Simulator -2” are Equip participants with practical skillsin using
Wireshark and Network Simulator -2, enhancing their ability to analyze and troubleshoot
network issues.The other objectives include:

Understanding Entrepreneurial Opportunities: Explore and highlight the various
entrepreneurial opportunities that arise from expertise in network analysis tools like Wire
shark and Network Simulator -2.

Networking Knowledge: Enhance participants understanding of networking concepts,
protocols, and technologies, providing a solid foundation for entrepreneurial venturesin
the networking field.

Problem Solving: Foster problem-solving skills by teaching participants how to identify
and resolve network-related challenges using Wire shark and Network Simulator -2.

Application in Business: Demonstrate practical applications of Wire shark and Network
Simulator -2 in real-world business scenarios, showcasing how these tools can be

leveraged for entrepreneurial ventures.

Entrepreneurial Mind set: Cultivate an entrepreneurial mind set among participants by
encouraging creativity, innovation, and the identification of business opportunities within

the networking domain.

Business Development: Provide insights into how the skills acquired in network analysis
can be translated into entrepreneurial ventures, such as starting a network consulting

business, offering cyber security services, or devel oping network monitoring solutions.

Market Trends. Update participants on current market trends and demand for network-
related services, helping them make informed decisions about potential entrepreneurial

endeavours.

Industry Experts and Networking: Facilitate interactions with industry experts who can
share their experiences in entrepreneurship within the networking field, creating

networking opportunities for participants.



e Hands-on Experience: Offer hands-on sessions where participants can apply their
knowledge through practical exercises using Wire shark and Network Simulator -2,
reinforcing their learning and boosting their confidence.

Around 100 students from various departments and 15 faculty members attended the

program.

OUTCOMES:

The outcomes of workshop“Entrepreneurship opportunities through Wire Shark and

Network Simulator -2” can be diverse, impacting participants in various ways.
Here are some potential outcomes:
Enhanced Technical Proficiency:

Participants gain advanced proficiency in using Wireshark and Network Simulator -2, acquiring

hands-on experience in network analysis and simulation.
Entrepreneurial Knowledge:

Increased understanding of entrepreneurial opportunities within the networking domain, with a
focus on how Wireshark and Network Simulator -2 skills can be applied in real-world business

scenarios.
Practical Application Skills:

Participants develop practical skills in applying network analysis tools to solve complex

problems, troubleshoot issues, and optimize network performance.
Business Idea Generation:

Empowered with knowledge and skills, participants generate innovative business ideas related to
network consulting, cybersecurity services, network monitoring solutions, or other

entrepreneurial ventures.
Networking and Collaboration:

Opportunities for networking and collaboration are fostered among participants, potentially
leading to partnerships or collaborative projects in the future.



Entrepreneurial Mindset Cultivation:

Cultivation of an entrepreneurial mindset, encouraging participants to think creatively, identify

business opportunities, and approach challenges with a problem-solving mindset.
Market Awareness:

Participants gain insights into current market trends, demands, and opportunities within the
networking industry, enabling them to make informed decisions about potential business

ventures.
Confidence Building:

Hands-on exercises and practical sessions contribute to participants confidence in applying their

skills, both technically and in entrepreneurial contexts.
Business Planning and Strategy:

Participants develop business plans that incorporate their skills in Wireshark and Network
Simulator -2, addressing key elements such as market analysis, target audience identification,

and revenue generation strategies.
Legal and Ethical Understanding:

Increased awareness of legal and ethical considerations related to providing network-related

services, ensuring that participants understand and adhere to industry standards.
Video Link:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g5AC1jUd35g PIIRRCZhfgnxVn3ivmvn/view?2usp=sharing

Youtube Link:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=L 6hn8x27IxE

Social M edia (Facebook)L ink:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/ ?fbi d=373341155217934& set=a.177418398143545

Linked In:

https://www.linkedin.com/AgFuu9zGJIL pGQAAAY yQY VErigT piykyJytxb-
10y5XKIwY nrsgK ydslxhluT pwof3INhlaM xo0Y 9vdWovlVNxOx7swOZw?ut=1aCAsHhWRI9X 41



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q5AC1jUd35q_PIlRRCZhfgnxVn3ivmvn/view?usp=sharing
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=373341155217934&set=a.177418398143545
https://www.linkedin.com/AgFuu9zGJlLpGQAAAYyQYyEriqTpiykyJytxb-10y5XKIwYnrsqKydsIxhIuTpwof3lNhIaMxo0Y9vdWov1VNxOx7swOZw?ut=1aCAsHhWRl9X41
https://www.linkedin.com/AgFuu9zGJlLpGQAAAYyQYyEriqTpiykyJytxb-10y5XKIwYnrsqKydsIxhIuTpwof3lNhIaMxo0Y9vdWov1VNxOx7swOZw?ut=1aCAsHhWRl9X41
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengal uru-560 068
Website: http://www.theoxford.edu/engineering/
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

Expert talk on“Entrepreneur ship Career Opportunitiesthrough GATE”

;  THE OXFORD Clres™s Esbwtdion Sasivty
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Department of Information Science and Engineering
In Asseciation with I1C
Organiving
Expert Talk on “ Entreprencurshlp Career Opportunities through Gate™

N "-A\V

Resource Person

Mr Vineet Gupta Timoe: H:30 AM Onwardy
Product Director-Gate, ‘enpesd™ Ploar seminar hall
IMS GATE Acadomy, Bangalore Date: 4/1/2024

ChRietFatwn Iivi N, Ko De C. Mumjnls e R Kasiagralll FC Ambsissadorns
President Principal & Preddent IC TIC Comvener HOD, ISE Prol. C A Riodysebree
Dr. SNV Narasimba Rajo TOCE 1TOCE TOCE Prol. Bairuni
TOCE

The Oxford College of Engineering

Event Details

- Date: January 4, 2024

- Time: 11:30 AM Onwards

- Venue: 4th Floor Seminar Hall

- Department: Information Science and Engineering

- In Association With: Institution's Innovation Council (11C)

- Resource Person: Mr.Vineet Gupta, Product Director- GATE, IMS GATE Academy,Bangalore.



OBJECTIVES:

The expert talk on "Entrepreneurship Career Opportunities through GATE" for Information
Science and Engineering is strategically crafted to enlighten participants about the potential
pathways towards entrepreneurship leveraging GATE exams. The primary objectives include: 1.

Educating participants about the entrepreneurial landscape and the pivotal role of
innovation in fostering business growth and success.

2. Providing insights into the dynamics of startup culture and incubation processes relevant
to the Information Science and Engineering domain, thereby preparing participants for
entrepreneurial endeavors.

3. Imparting knowledge on the challenges and rewards associated with entrepreneurship,
including ideation, funding acquisition, and scalability, tailored to the context of Information
Science and Engineering.

4, Encouraging the development of entrepreneuria traits and a nuanced understanding of
the factors influencing startup success, thereby empowering participants to navigate the

entrepreneurial journey effectively.
OUTCOMES:
Upon completion of the expert talk, participants are expected to have gained:

1 Enhanced awareness of entrepreneurship as aviable career avenue, particularly within the
Information Science and Engineering domain, leveraging GATE as a stepping stone for
entrepreneurial pursuits.

2. Acquired capability to analyze market opportunities critically and apply innovative
solutions to address real-world challenges, tailored to the specific context of Information Science
and Engineering ventures.

3. Insights into the entrepreneurial journey, spanning from ideation to execution, drawing
inspiration from the experiences and successes of established entrepreneurs within the
Information Science and Engineering field.

4, Comprehensive understanding of the entrepreneurial ecosystem, with a focus on
incubation support, funding strategies, and the formulation of sustainable business models
relevant to Information Science and Engineering startups.



5. Inspired mindset towards innovation, sustainability, and ethical business practices,
derived from impactful success stories and experiences shared during the expert talk, fostering an
entrepreneurial spirit among participants.

PARTICIPATION

The expert talk witnessed enthusiastic participation from:
- Students: 42

- Faculty Members:. 4

This report outlines the impact of the expert talk "Entrepreneurship Career Opportunities through
GATE" at The Oxford College of Engineering, focusing on Information Science and Engineering
students. The talk aimed to guide participants in leveraging GATE scores for entrepreneurial
pursuits within the field. Through insightful discussions, attendees gained valuable strategies for
navigating challenges and seizing opportunities in entrepreneurship. The event highlighted the
institution's commitment to fostering an entrepreneurial mindset among students. Overal, the
talk played a crucial role in shaping the entrepreneurial journey of Information Science and

Engineering students.

SOCIAL MEDIA LINK:
https://www.facebook.com/share/z320bF1crV cHRsV 8/?mibextid=xfxF2i
https://instagram.com/p/CLuC7X7XgLTI1Y/?21GSH=NGd5aG05NTA5bXV z



https://www.facebook.com/share/z32QbF1crVcHRsV8/?mibextid=xfxF2i
https://instagram.com/p/C1uC7X7XqLTIY/?IGSH=NGd5aG05NTA5bXVz
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CHILDREN’S EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD)
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Bommanahalli, Hosur Road, Bangal ore — 68
080-30219601, Fax: 080-25730551, 30219629,
o Website: http://www.theoxford.edu/engineering/
(Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC & NBA, New Delhi& Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

Work shop Report on

“Entrepreneurship and Startup Opportunitiesfor Young Engineers”

The Oxford College of Engineering

Event Details

- Date: January 5, 2024

- Time: 11:00 AM Onwards

- Venue: 5th Floor Seminar Hall

- Department: Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning Engineering & Bio Technology
- In Association With: Institution's Innovation Council (11C)

- Resource Person: Mr. M. Thaneshwar Singh, lentra Business Solutions Pvt. Ltd.



OBJECTIVES

The workshop is meticulously designed to foster the innovative spirit among young engineers
who aspire to venture into entrepreneurship. The key objective is to elucidate the synergistic
relationship between entrepreneurship and technological innovation, specificaly within the
domains of Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, and Biotechnology. The workshop aims to:

1. Educate participants about the entrepreneurial ecosystem and the vital role of innovation in
business devel opment.

2. Equip students and faculty with insights into the dynamics of startup culture and incubation
processes.

3. Impart knowledge on the challenges and rewards of entrepreneurship, including ideation,
funding, and scaling up.

4. Encourage the development of entrepreneurial qualities and an understanding of the factors
influencing startup success.

OUTCOMES
Upon completion of the workshop, participants are expected to have gained:

1. An enhanced understanding of entrepreneurship as a viable career path, especialy in cutting-
edge technology sectors.

2. The ability to critically analyze market opportunities and apply innovative solutions to real -
world problems.

3. Insights into the journey of entrepreneurship, from conceptualization to execution, drawing on
the experiences of successful entrepreneurs.

4. A comprehensive view of the entrepreneurial landscape, focusing on incubation support,
funding strategies, and business model formulation.

5. Ingpiration from success stories, fostering a mindset oriented towards innovation,
sustainability, and ethical business practices.

PARTICIPATION
The workshop witnessed enthusiastic participation from:
- Students: 65

- Faculty Members: 3



This report encapsulates the essence of the workshop and its pivotal role in shaping the
entrepreneurial journey of young engineers at The Oxford College of Engineering. The
dedication to creating a fertile ground for innovation is evident in the outcomes and objectives,
ensuring a continuous contribution to the entrepreneurial fabric of the technology sector.

Social MediaLink:

https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=389286690290047& set=pb.10007626156

https://youtu.be/Mw6PwuZ-KuQ
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The Oxford College of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council with
Department of Biotechnology, TOCE organized National StartUp Day on 17" January 2024
from 11.00 A.M in the Department of Biotechnology.

OBJECTIVES:
e To promoting entrepreneurship, fostering innovation, and providing resources and

networking opportunities for new and aspiring entrepreneurs.




e To bring out the innovative and creative ideas of students and understand the Start-up
opportunities in the field of biotechnology

e To celebrating the spirit of entrepreneurship and recognizing the contributions of
start-ups to the economy.

e To highlight the importance of innovation in business and technology, encouraging
entrepreneurs to develop creative solutions to existing challenges.

e To provide a platform for start-upsto network, collaborate, and share experiences.

National StartUp Day was organized by The Department of Biotechnology in Association
with Ingtitution Innovation Council (1IC) on 17/01/24. The session featured, Mr. Anand
Kannan, National Director of the India chapter of the International Federation of Inventors
Association (IFIA) and Dr. Satish M. Bhavankar, Director of Avas DigiTech, the Director of
the Yenilik Foundation, and is part of the IFIA BHARAT advisory board, renowned experts
in the field of biotechnology and entrepreneurship. The event aimed to provide insights into

providing resources and networking opportunities for new and aspiring entrepreneurs.

The event began with an Inaugural Ceremony where the overview of the rapidly evolving
field of biotechnology and its potential to drive innovation in various sectors, including
healthcare, agriculture, and biotechnology was given by Dr. B. K. Manjunath, Professor &
Head, Department of Biotechnology, The Oxford College of Engineering. During the
National Start-Up Day workshop, Mr. Anand Kannan and Dr. Satish M shed light on the
pivotal role of a supportive start-up ecosystem in driving the success of Start-up ventures.
The duo emphasized the critical elements of this ecosystem, including essential facets such as

securing funding, accessing mentorship, and fostering collaboration opportunities.

The workshop was enriched with the presentation of real-life case studies, offering tangible
examples of triumph within the realm of Bio innovation Start-ups. These case studies served
as compelling narratives, showcasing innovative products and services that have left an
indelible mark on the industry. In addition to celebrating success stories, the speakers
candidly addressed the challenges encountered by Start-ups, ranging from regulatory hurdles
to fierce market competition. Despite these obstacles, both Mr. Anand Kannan and Dr. Satish
M underscored the immense opportunities awaiting those courageous enough to confront and

navigate these challenges.



National Start-Up Day served as a platform for extensive networking, providing attendees
with valuable opportunities to connect with like-minded individuals, potential investors, and
mentors. The event actively encouraged collaborative efforts among participants, fostering an
environment conducive to shared growth and success. The workshop's culmination was
marked by an interactive Q& A session, allowing the audience to seek clarifications and glean
further insights from the expertise of Mr. Anand Kannan and Dr. Satish M. Overall, the
session not only imparted knowledge but also inspired and equipped aspiring Start Up
entrepreneurs with the tools and perspectives needed to navigate the complex yet promising
landscape of the industry, aligning with the broader objectives of National Start-Up Day.

Overal, The National Start-Up event proved to be both enlightening and motivational,
leaving attendees, particularly students, with a profound understanding of the immense
possibilities associated with National Start-Up Day. The discussions provided valuable
insights into the essential steps required to embark on successful start up journeys within the
dynamic entrepreneurial landscape. Students, in particular, were equipped with a deeper
comprehension of the opportunities that National Start-Up Day presents. The practical
guidance offered during the event laid a foundation for aspiring entrepreneurs, empowering
them with the knowledge and motivation needed to navigate the intricacies of the start up

ecosystem.

64 students and 3 faculties participated in the National Start Up Day and made the event
successful.
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Glimpses of National Start Up Day



OUTCOME:

The main agenda of the National Start-Up Day contributed to raising awareness about the
importance of start-ups in driving innovation, economic growth, and job creation. It can help
highlight the contributions of start-ups to various industries. The National Start-Up Day
yielded a significant outcome centred on the exploration of innovative ideas for designing
products and models within the biotechnology sector. The event played a crucia role in
enhancing students understanding of start-up dynamics specifically within the realm of
biotechnology.

Face book link:
https://m.facebook.comvstory.php?story fbid=pfbid026pkasRQsRa4HzO5TwU1kKKA9JDo
dEJEBVIw6QTrplIxz6Af9F9Ht1SqjuxTqGWmkI & id=100039568447011& mibextid=Nif50z

Recording link:
https://youtu.be/5-n31r4Q Ic



https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid026pkasRQsRa4HzQ5TwU1kKKA9JDodEdEBvfw6QTrp1Jxz6Af9F9Ht1SqjuxTqGWmkl&id=100039568447011&mibextid=Nif5oz
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=pfbid026pkasRQsRa4HzQ5TwU1kKKA9JDodEdEBvfw6QTrp1Jxz6Af9F9Ht1SqjuxTqGWmkl&id=100039568447011&mibextid=Nif5oz
https://youtu.be/5-n3Ir4Q_Ic
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CHILDREN’S EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD)

THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Bommanahalli, Hosur Road, Bangal ore — 68
080-30219601, Fax: 080-25730551, 30219629,

Website: http://www.theoxford.edu/engineering/
(Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NAAC & NBA, New Delhi& Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

WORKSHOP on “Entrepreneurship Skill, Attitude & Behavior Development for
Young Engineers”

by AKCTE. N Dbl Accrncite ‘
rxwaw mudlmduvw. Solgaum) e . 8

EPARTMENT OF ARTIFICIAL INTELUOENCE & MACHINE
= LEARNING, CORPORATE RELATIONS
In Association With
Institution’s Innovation Council(liC)
Is Organizing

Workshop on Entrepreneurship Skill, Attitude
&

Behaviour Development for Young Engineers
by
Or. Daram Muralidhara Raddy

#C Convenet & Soh skills Trainer
Ashoka Women s Enginsering Collega, Kurnool, AP
Dabe: 12/02/2004
Tirme: 1030 AM
Veowe: CSE SEMINAR HALL
CHIEF PATRON PATRON Dy P. Bindhus M\ fadbarvi
Dr. 5. N, V. L. Narsalsshs Raja D N. Kanass
Preadent Princigal Prof & Head | Dopt of ANGL
The Oxdord Educatronal The Oxford College of The Oxford College of

Instinutions Engmesrng @ Engmesong

Dr Bbwm Reddy V Drlhlduh_ﬁ




The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore - Institution Innovation Council in association
with The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore organized “A Workshop on
ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILL, ATTITUDE AND BEHAVIOUR DEVELOPMENT FOR
YOUNG ENGINEERS” on 12" feb 2024 from 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM by Dr. Daram
Muralidhara Reddy, Ashoke Women’s Engineering College ,Kurnool, AP

OBJECTIVES:

The workshop aimed to provide undergraduate students and faculty members with the knowledge and.
“ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILL, ATTITUDE AND BEHAVIOUR DEVELOPMENT FOR YOUNG
ENGINEERS. And navigate the challenges in entrepreneurial endeavors by Dr. Daram Muralidhara
Reddy I1C convener & soft skills trainer Expert from Ashoka Women’s Engineering College ,Kurnool,,
led the workshop, focusing on:

-Skill Enhancement Provide the young engineers with practica skills essential for
entrepreneurship, such as business planning, financial management, marketing strategies, and
product devel opment.

-Attitude Cultivation Foster a mindset of innovation, risk-taking, resilience, and adaptability
necessary for entrepreneurial success.

-Behavioral Development is Encourage proactive and decisive behaviors, including networking,
collaboration, leadership, and problem-solving skills.

-Awareness Building increases awareness about the opportunities and chalenges in
entrepreneurship, including understanding market trends, identifying gaps, and assessing
competition.

-Network Opportunities Provide the platforms for participants to network with experienced
entrepreneurs, investors, mentors, and other stakeholders in the entrepreneurial ecosystem.

-Motivation and Inspiration Inspires the young engineers to pursue entrepreneurial ventures by
showcasing successful case studies, role models, and entrepreneurial journeys.

OUTCOMES:
The workshop resulted in severa significant outcomes:

-Participants acquire practical skills in areas such as business planning, financial management,
marketing, and product development, enabling them to start and manage their ventures
effectively.



-young engineers cultivate an entrepreneurial mindset characterized by innovation, resilience,
adaptability, and awillingness to take cal culated risks in pursuit of their goals.

-Attendees gain a deeper understanding of the opportunities, chalenges, and realities of
entrepreneurship, including market dynamics, competition, and industry trends.

-Young engineers recognize the importance of ethical business practices and sustainability in
entrepreneurship, integrating these principles into their ventures for long-term success and
positive societal impact.

-Workshop attendees develop personalized action plans outlining concrete steps to pursue their
entrepreneurial goals, trandating learning into actionable strategies and initiatives.

Around 54 Students and 3 Faculties attended the workshop. The event was well-received with
active participation from both students and faculty members, this workshop marked a significant
step in aligning the academic curriculum with industry requirements and preparing participants
for future challenges in and entrepreneurship skill, attitude and behavior development
Innovation.

Social Media Link:

1. https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=414418907776825& set=ph.100076261560657 .-
2207520000& type=3

Video Link:

1. https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1fUDPmMt5tdAG14dj038 AXENscSnYfiR2



https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=414418907776825&set=pb.100076261560657.-2207520000&type=3
https://www.facebook.com/photo.php?fbid=414418907776825&set=pb.100076261560657.-2207520000&type=3
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1fUDPmt5tdAG14dj038_AXENscSnYfiR2
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Children’s Education Society ®
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengalur u-560 068

Website:www.theoxford.edu
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Accredited by NBA, NAAC, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum)

"Report on - WORKSHOP ON ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILL, ATTITUDE AND
BEHAVIOR

DEVELOPMENT - DIGITAL MARKETING - February 13.02.2024

Facebook link :

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034& set=a.177418398143545& cft

[0]=AZXswy7dQ4Nvayx62tzgl X 6V OSooHvOptxAJID kcLAZc-

AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeInRVHpfb7 vo7yFxpW8 alUagVaYHLepShomNoZoO

FLEfGD990O070rHWdn-dY u-

Sz7ZDgmArhQjcozFDK Z4CyFvsGZDR3M TOX QgOeAdSWY ZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo& t

n_=EH-R

Vediolink :

https://drive.googl e.com/file/d/14V 5gHuUhTbJhOT999f X yWOOGW!IieBEO7a/view?2usp=shar

ing

YouTubelink : https://youtu.be/KyKjldkLHYY

Linkedin Link:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081625663166372& set=pch.1081625873166351&

cft  [0]=AZUnnL X9yb0ePM23x]KTEa3Y NRL92PhHfDnBoT Z82303Ay3JQWISgGGW

okxexC20sArvGafPcUrdiSzGTTzDG3syROVFEZz LcEGuUllbT-

WiDgSPWTmtISTzY 6TGINm7FBG3yvSeMzBM CAydD9aDHvgZ_pl 7IgJRvcSKaY IDbRh

Uvago& tn =*bH-R



https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZXswy7qQ4Nvgyx62tzg1X6VOSooHv0ptxAJJD_kcLAZc-AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeJnRVHpfb7_vo7yFxpW8_a1UqVaYHLepShomNoZoOFLEfGD9qOo70rHWdn-dYu-Sz7ZDqmArhQjcozFDKZ4CyFvsGZDR3MTQXQgOeAdSWYZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZXswy7qQ4Nvgyx62tzg1X6VOSooHv0ptxAJJD_kcLAZc-AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeJnRVHpfb7_vo7yFxpW8_a1UqVaYHLepShomNoZoOFLEfGD9qOo70rHWdn-dYu-Sz7ZDqmArhQjcozFDKZ4CyFvsGZDR3MTQXQgOeAdSWYZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZXswy7qQ4Nvgyx62tzg1X6VOSooHv0ptxAJJD_kcLAZc-AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeJnRVHpfb7_vo7yFxpW8_a1UqVaYHLepShomNoZoOFLEfGD9qOo70rHWdn-dYu-Sz7ZDqmArhQjcozFDKZ4CyFvsGZDR3MTQXQgOeAdSWYZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZXswy7qQ4Nvgyx62tzg1X6VOSooHv0ptxAJJD_kcLAZc-AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeJnRVHpfb7_vo7yFxpW8_a1UqVaYHLepShomNoZoOFLEfGD9qOo70rHWdn-dYu-Sz7ZDqmArhQjcozFDKZ4CyFvsGZDR3MTQXQgOeAdSWYZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZXswy7qQ4Nvgyx62tzg1X6VOSooHv0ptxAJJD_kcLAZc-AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeJnRVHpfb7_vo7yFxpW8_a1UqVaYHLepShomNoZoOFLEfGD9qOo70rHWdn-dYu-Sz7ZDqmArhQjcozFDKZ4CyFvsGZDR3MTQXQgOeAdSWYZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=414400151112034&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZXswy7qQ4Nvgyx62tzg1X6VOSooHv0ptxAJJD_kcLAZc-AoxjkLZb9C3TkAK5yyvPpOK5KeJnRVHpfb7_vo7yFxpW8_a1UqVaYHLepShomNoZoOFLEfGD9qOo70rHWdn-dYu-Sz7ZDqmArhQjcozFDKZ4CyFvsGZDR3MTQXQgOeAdSWYZAtnxp8ubuvvU1o0Uo&__tn__=EH-R
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14V5gHuhTbJhOT9q9fXyW0OGWIieBEO7q/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14V5gHuhTbJhOT9q9fXyW0OGWIieBEO7q/view?usp=sharing
https://youtu.be/KyKj1dkLHYY
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081625663166372&set=pcb.1081625873166351&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUnnLX9yb0ePM23xjKTEa3YNRL92PhHfDnBoTZ8z3O3Ay3JQWlSgGGWokxcxC2OsArvGafPcUrdiSzGTTzDG3syRQvFZz_LcEGu1lbT-WjDgSPWTmtISTzY6TGINm7FBG3yvSeMzBMCAydD9aDHvqZ_pL7lgJRvc5KaYIDbRhUvqg&__tn__=*bH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081625663166372&set=pcb.1081625873166351&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUnnLX9yb0ePM23xjKTEa3YNRL92PhHfDnBoTZ8z3O3Ay3JQWlSgGGWokxcxC2OsArvGafPcUrdiSzGTTzDG3syRQvFZz_LcEGu1lbT-WjDgSPWTmtISTzY6TGINm7FBG3yvSeMzBMCAydD9aDHvqZ_pL7lgJRvc5KaYIDbRhUvqg&__tn__=*bH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081625663166372&set=pcb.1081625873166351&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUnnLX9yb0ePM23xjKTEa3YNRL92PhHfDnBoTZ8z3O3Ay3JQWlSgGGWokxcxC2OsArvGafPcUrdiSzGTTzDG3syRQvFZz_LcEGu1lbT-WjDgSPWTmtISTzY6TGINm7FBG3yvSeMzBMCAydD9aDHvqZ_pL7lgJRvc5KaYIDbRhUvqg&__tn__=*bH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081625663166372&set=pcb.1081625873166351&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUnnLX9yb0ePM23xjKTEa3YNRL92PhHfDnBoTZ8z3O3Ay3JQWlSgGGWokxcxC2OsArvGafPcUrdiSzGTTzDG3syRQvFZz_LcEGu1lbT-WjDgSPWTmtISTzY6TGINm7FBG3yvSeMzBMCAydD9aDHvqZ_pL7lgJRvc5KaYIDbRhUvqg&__tn__=*bH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081625663166372&set=pcb.1081625873166351&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUnnLX9yb0ePM23xjKTEa3YNRL92PhHfDnBoTZ8z3O3Ay3JQWlSgGGWokxcxC2OsArvGafPcUrdiSzGTTzDG3syRQvFZz_LcEGu1lbT-WjDgSPWTmtISTzY6TGINm7FBG3yvSeMzBMCAydD9aDHvqZ_pL7lgJRvc5KaYIDbRhUvqg&__tn__=*bH-R
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Students' -External participants; 0

Students' -Internal participants. 99
Participant from the faculty ; 4
Total no. of participants : 103

The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association
with the Department of Management Studies organized - WORKSHOP ON
ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILL, ATTITUDE AND BEHAVIOR

DEVELOPMENT - DIGITAL MARKETING - by Syed Nawaz , CEO , Digiads info
solutionson February 13.02.

L earning objectives

1. The workshop aims to provide participants with insights into the key skills, attitudes,
and behaviors required for successful entrepreneurship in the digital age.
2. The primary focus of the workshop is to equip participants with practical knowledge
and tools related to digital marketing strategies, techniques, and platforms.
3. The workshop seeks to boost participants' confidence in their entrepreneurial abilities
and motivate them to pursue their business ideas with determination and resilience.
L ear ning outcomes

1. Participants have developed an entrepreneurial attitude, which includes cregtivity,
invention, adaptability, and awillingness to take measured risks.

2. Participants gained a better understanding of important digital marketing principles,
methods, and tactics applicable to entrepreneurship.

3. The session alowed participants to network with other entrepreneurs, industry
experts, possible partners, and mentors in the digital marketing and entrepreneurship
arena.

"Workshop on Entrepreneurship Skill, Attitude, and Behavior Development - Digital

Marketing" has not only empowered participants with the knowledge and skills needed to
excd in the digita marketplace but has aso ignited a passion for innovation and
entrepreneurship that will drive them towards success in their respective ventures. As they
venture forth into the world of entrepreneurship, armed with newfound confidence and
capabilities, they will undoubtedly make significant contributions to the ever-evolving

landscape of digital marketing and beyond

Participants ‘Feedback link for WORKSHOP ON ENTREPRENEURSHIP SKILL,
ATTITUDE AND BEHAVIOR DEVELOPMENT - DIGITAL MARKETING - by Syed

Nawaz , CEO , Digiadsinfo solutionson February 13.02. 2024



https://docs.qoogle.com/spr eadsheets/d/1wdj sxdvl wEsUj g5p5gW 3il CklaZ\WtoAwr OW9

cTPUXrA/edit?usp=sharing
How I’m happy How
satisfied are | with the friendly
you with the | amount of was the
topics information | How resource | Overal,
presented at | presented | organised | person how you
Name of the | the in today’s | wasthe today’s | ratethe
Timestamp Participant | programme? | sessions. sessions? | sessions? | programme?
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:08 | Bhuvana satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very Very
07-03-2023 17:09 | Shalini N satisfied agree satisfied | good Very good
Sachinkumar | Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:09 | N satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Somewhat | Strongly Somewhat
07-03-2023 17:09 | VENU satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
K.B
PRAMOD Somewhat Somewhat | Very
07-03-2023 17:09 | KUMAR satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:09 | Shruti mg satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Very good
Somewhat Somewhat | Very
07-03-2023 17:09 | Sagar p satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
Sreelakshmi | Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:10 | CV satisfied agree satisfied | Good Very good
Divya
Rashmi Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:10 | Pradhan satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:10 | Preetham R | satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
MounikaK [ Very Somewhat | Very
07-03-2023 17:10 | R satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
K Swetha Very Somewhat
07-03-2023 17:11 | Chowdary satisfied Agree satisfied | Excellent | Very good
Somewhat Very
07-03-2023 17:13 | SuprithaD | satisfied Agree satisfied | Excellent | Very good
Very Very Very
07-03-2023 17:13 | Megharg) G | satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:13 | SUMITH S | sdtisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:13 | Ramya satisfied agree satisfied Excellent | Excellent
M Very Very
07-03-2023 17:14 | Ragavendra | satisfied Agree satisfied Excellent | Very good



https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1wdjsxdvIwEsUjq5p5gW3iICkIaZWtoAwr0W9cTPUXrA/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1wdjsxdvIwEsUjq5p5gW3iICkIaZWtoAwr0W9cTPUXrA/edit?usp=sharing

RAVITEJA | Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:14 | VC satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Somewhat
07-03-2023 17:16 | Sudharsan S | satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
DeekshaM | Very Very Very
07-03-2023 17:17 | P satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
Manoj Very Somewhat | Very
07-03-2023 17:18 | Kumar M satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
Rakshitha Somewhat Very
07-03-2023 17:20 | MC satisfied Agree satisfied | Excellent | Very good
Abhishek Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:20 | Singh satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:20 | SowjanyaM | satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Good
Prakruthi S | Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:21 | P satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Somewhat Somewhat
07-03-2023 17:23 | DeepikaK S | satisfied Agree satisfied | Good Good
Very Very
07-03-2023 17:24 | Uma. S satisfied Agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:29 | Usha A satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:37 | SuprithaSK | satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Ritesh
Kumar Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:39 | Singh satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Hemanth Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:39 | Kumar S satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:40 | Y uktha satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Somewhat Very Very
07-03-2023 17:40 | Vikas B satisfied Agree satisfied | good Very good
Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:40 | Karthik satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Kiran Very Somewhat
07-03-2023 17:49 | Kumar A satisfied Agree satisfied | Good Good
Hosangadi Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:51 | Aishwarya | satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
AHAMED | Very Strongly Very
07-03-2023 17:53 | FIROZ M P | satisfied agree satisfied | Excellent | Excellent
Harshitha Very Somewhat
07-03-2023 17:59 | Kuttappa satisfied Agree satisfied Good Very good
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REPORT
On
Innovation and Entrepreneurship Outreach Program In School

Children’s Education Society(Regd.) .
The Oxford College of Engineering INSTITUTION'S
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Department of Electronics And Communication Engineering

In
Association with IIC
Organizing
Innovation And Entrepreneurship Outreach Program In School

- ‘(-__?som‘:_ Date & Time
i INNOVATION Date: 17.02.2024 (Saturday)
[ ey Time: 1:00pm

- INSPX%A’YION@ Venue: VES High school

Garvebhavi Palya

Chief Patron éonvenor Faculty Coordinator Principal

Dr. S.N.V.L Narasimha Raju Dr.Manju Devi, Mrs. Iffat Fatima, Dr. N.Kannan
CHAIRMAN HOD ECE, ; PRINCIPAL
Assistant Professor
The Oxford Educational Institutions, The Oxford College of Dr. B Srilatha The Oxford College
Bangalore Engineering = of Engineering

Associate Professor,
Department of ECE

The Oxford college of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association with
Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering organized a Innovation and
Entreprencurship Outreach Program in School at VES High School” on 17th February 2024 ,01.00
PM offline mode.

Objectivesof the Event:

e Promote student retention and progression to innovation and entrepreneurship and Create
opportunities for students to develop and strengthen entrepreneurship skills.

e Assist students to further develop purpose, integrity, ethical practices, and civic
responsibility.

e Foster student engagement in entrepreneurship.

e Todevelop public speaking skills and to connect with like-minded people.

e To actively grow and improve entrepreneurship abilities by combining ongoing learning,
adopting a growth mindset, look for opportunities to learn and improve, and be open in
mind of networking, accepting failure, taking measured risks, and obtaining practical
experience.



http://www.theoxford.edu/

An Outreach activity on “Innovation and Entrepreneurship outreach Program in school” was
organized by Dept. of ECE, TOCE by 5™ semester students and co ordinated by Dr. B Srilatha
Associate Professor and Mrs. Iffat Fatima, Assistant Professors, Dept. of ECE,TOCE at VES High

school ,Garvebhavi Palya to encourage school students on Innovation and Entrepreneurship

outreach Program.
Students demonstrated the details of the following innovation products

> Foot Pressure
» 3D Printing

. Lower extremity fractures are among the most common conditions treated by orthopedic
surgeons, and making appropriate recommendations regarding weight bearing is an
important clinical issues. Early weight bearing may improve function and speed return to
work, thus minimizing the economic impact of an injury.

. Although the progress of healing was found to be influenced by variation of mechanical.
situation at the fracture site, the question remains as to the optimal time and amount of
weight bearing

. The device typically consists of software tools such as Catia v5 which will be utilized for
computer aided drawing and 3D modelling, enabling more precise and accurate results. A

printed insole will serve asaplatform for sensor placement and a base to stand.




* The mechanical force from the load cells is measured and transmitted to HX711 module.
The HX711 module performs analog-to-digital conversion and reads the weight of the body
subsequently sending an electrical signal to the Arduino microcontroller.

* The Arduino microcontroller then compares the measured weight with the predefined
conditions based on the patient’s requirements. The resulting output is displayed on the
serial monitor, providing relevant information. Simultaneously, the buzzer is activated in

the accordance with the weight threshold or condition set, providing an audible indication

3D PRINTING
Welcome to Innovations Unveiled: Exploring the Realm of 3D Printing. revolutionary world of 3D

printing, showcasing its applications, impact, and future potential.

e Theinvention of 3D printing dates back to the 1980s, with the first commercial 3D printer. Over
time, advancements in technology have led to its widespread adoption across various industries




The future of 3D printing holds for groundbreaking developments, including advanced materials,
larger-scale production, and integration with other technologies like Al and robotics. This
INnnovation trajectory is set to redefine industries across the board.

Students developed idea about entrepreneurship and has shown interest towards it. Enhancing
communication abilities is essential for developing entrepreneurial capabilities was explained. As
Entrepreneurship is a Good Career Choice, so students were asked to enjoy the experience and
continue to be dedicated to your entrepreneurship skills and face new challenges and experiences
at all times. You can actively grow and improve your entrepreneurship abilities by combining
ongoing learning, adopting a growth mindset, look for opportunities to learn and improve, and be
open to in mind of networking, accepting failure, taking measured risks, and obtaining practical
experience.

—
s.(‘(:
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Feedback: Students were satisfied with the activity which was held on 17/02/2024(Saturday) at
1:00 pm. From this activity school students were inculcated with the zeal to explore Research,
Innovation and Entrepreneurship. Gifts were distributed to motivate school students.

Around 91 school students participated in the above event. The event was very useful and
encouraging for the students.



Thelist of students organized the above event as follows:

Sl.Lno | USN Name

1 10X21EC027 GaganaT

2 10X21EC106 Vinila

3 10X21EC025 Elhar Deen R

4 10X21EC109 Y allamma

5 10X21EC021 Darshan S

6 10X21EC022 Deepank Reddy
7 10X21EC008 Anjanashree R
8 10X21EC043 Lavanya

9 10X21EC102 Vaibhavi Gummed
10 10X21EC051 Nalini JC

11 10X21EC107 Vinutha

12 10X21EC054 NayanaS

13 10X 21EC069 Punith Kumar
14 10X21EC079 Sagar G K

15 10X 21EC009 AnkithaM

16 10X21EC044 Laxmi

QOutcomes of the Event:
The Participants are able to

Students could engage themselves in promoting innovative products awareness and could
integrate academic learning and community engagement practically. It also helped them to
understand the role of Engineersin Social Responsibility.

The objectives of thisevent were achieved:

Promoted the student retention and progression to innovation and entrepreneurship and
Created opportunities for students to develop and strengthen entrepreneurship skills.
Students were assisted to further develop purpose, integrity, ethical practices, and
civicresponsibility.

Fostered student engagement in entrepreneurship improvising their critical thinking and
communication skills.

Students developed public speaking skills and to connect with like-minded people and
were able to explain about innovative products and entrepreneurship.

Actively grow and improve your entrepreneurship abilities by combining ongoing
learning, adopting a growth mindset, look for opportunities to learn and improve, and be
open to in mind of networking, accepting failure, taking measured risks, and obtaining
practical experience.



Recording Link:-
https://voutu.be/Y QrobA-27HE

FACEBOOK LINK:

h -/lwww . f k.com/ph 2fbid=1 1711627 = Ml 173429372
Linkedin link:

h -//medialicdn.com/dms/im D5622A0HelZ3M4VE 20/f [

rink 1708427722788?e=1711 V= =Bp5Sorr KxGXBMUS8SRK EeFVZ4X

OXWicOkxiAS4 | JDPXiw

YouTube;

h : be/YOrobA-27HE

Watsapp:

h ://wh .com/channel/0029V a961RDAzZNbxmmR6lY
I nstagram:

Twitter:



http://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1083917116270560&set=pcb.1083917342937204
http://www.instagram.com/p/C3cWpP0rVHg/?igsh=MTUyZ25uYTc2bDlrNQ%3D%3D
http://www.kooapp.com/koo/guest_RB6VS4/9524f010-a3c1-485d-916b-bb66759a5623
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DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL IN COLLABORATIONWITH IIC
Workshop Report on

“Entrepreneurship & Career Opportunitiesfor Civil
Engineersin I T Field”

- ;
- X R T e
) T,H RGE QKEQBP Chadren's Edvoion Socsery ( INNBVATION
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In Association with ‘
INSTITUTIONS INNOVATION COUNCIL
Prasents
Werkshop on
“Entreprenaurship & Career Gpportunities for Civil Engineers In IT Fiaid”
By
e B v Date; 49/02/2024
Bangalore 560104 Venus: Digital Class Room: 209
Or. 8 N.V.L Narasimha Raj Or. N. Kennan Dr Manjula C Dr. Malleshaish TS Prof. Neyana 85
Chief Patron Principal b Praaldent IIC 1IC Convoner Oo;vmw & Mtd TIC Mmmbar
President The Oxford Collegeof  The Oxford College of 0 Department  The xford Collage
Engineering The Oxford Collage  of Englnoering
The Qxtford Educational Institutions Enginesring of Eng 9%

The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru- Institution Innovation Council in association
with Department of Civil Engineering organized a Workshop on “Entrepreneurship & Career
Opportunities for Civil Engineersin IT Field” on 19" February 2024, 10am by Ms. R. Subhasi
Jayamala, Technical Director & Corporate Trainer, GS3 Software Pvt. Ltd. Bangalore 560104



OBJECTIVES.
Entrepreneurship and career opportunities for civil engineers in the IT field can be diverse and
rewarding. Here are some objectives for civil engineers aiming to venture into entrepreneurship or

pursue careersin the IT sector:

1) To create software applications that automate repetitive tasks in civil engineering processes,
optimize workflows, and improve efficiency in project management, design, and construction.

2) To Develop innovative software solutions tailored to the needs of civil engineering projects,
such as Building Information Modeling (BIM) software, Auto cad, Staad Pro.

3) To provide IT consulting services to civil engineering firms, helping them optimize their IT
infrastructure.

4) To apply project management skills in IT projects related to civil engineering to get career
opportunities, such as software development projects, I T infrastructure upgrades.

Around 48 students and 5 faculty members are participated in the workshop.

OUTCOMES:
Entrepreneurship and career opportunities for civil engineers in the IT field can lead to various
outcomes that are beneficia for both individuals and the industry. Here are some potential

outcomes:

1) Successful entrepreneurship can result in the development of innovative software solutions
tailored to the needs of civil engineering projects

2) Successful entrepreneurship in the IT field can lead to financial success and stability for civil
engineers, as revenue generated from software sales, licensing, or consulting services grows over
time.

3) Civil engineers can pursue careers as software developers or engineers, contributing to the
design, development, and maintenance of software applications used in civil engineering projects.
4) Civil engineers can work in IT consulting or project management roles, helping engineering

firms optimize their IT infrastructure.
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VideoLink:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Sdo_F9IzQmNV{SjqwltdRu3gvUsN_FDg/view?usp=drive lin
k

Facebook link:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=416173557601360& set=a.177418398143545&  cft__ |
0]=AZV50c6K XTBNPji6wlRszr8HYL CqUf5AMBGKWOoK OHD-

8418uqdErBz6bzbabatl zXgfx9yVYtK CUmMZbIRzBIrjVTKAZVyozW ghRfbtfvyj VNek K B7x
VRIi_7cUXYYGxc65Tum9OwhE96ITAIRZtvxM UVNn6T nxknmdyuKwmM XPsew9_yRrU9wQ
S5EpFYIhDNXQOo3tPYrMLGbO7G5XQOYliexd6X4& tn__ =EH-R

YouTubelLink:
https://youtu.be/zEBgZY vzxnQ

Instagram Link:
https://www.instagram.com/p/C3j8051L Gya/?igsh=aW sAeDhqaGFtdGNr

Twitter Link:
https://x.com/TheOxfordColle?2/status/17598619619852415677s=20

Koo Link:
https://www.kooapp.com/koo/qguest RB6V S4/f0ad302b-80ba-41e4-817f-1071bc20b4ce



https://youtu.be/zEBgZYvzxnQ
https://www.instagram.com/p/C3j8051LGyg/?igsh=aWs4eDhqaGFtdGNr
https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/1759861961985241567?s=20
https://www.kooapp.com/koo/guest_RB6VS4/f0ad302b-80ba-41e4-817f-1071bc20b4ce
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Guest Lecture on “Startup Pathways: Navigating Placement Opportunities
for Career Success”
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The Oxford College of Engineering, Bengaluru — I nstitutions Innovation Council in association
with Department of Mechanical Engineering organized a guest lecture on “Startup Pathways:
Navigating Placement Opportunities for Career Success” by Saravan Kumar B M , IPCS
Global Pvt Ltd, India Bangalore on 19th February 2024 at 10AM

Objective:

» Tofamiliarize students with the dynamics of the startup ecosystem, including its structure,
opportunities, and challenges.




» To educate students about various avenues for securing placements in startups and how to
effectively navigate the recruitment process.

» To empower students with practical strategies for building successful careers in startups
and leveraging placement opportunities for long-term career growth

The guest lecture commenced with an introduction by the esteemed speaker, an experienced

entrepreneur and startup expert. The speaker provided an overview of the startup landscape,

highlighting the rapid growth and innovation characterizing the ecosystem. They emphasized

the unique opportunities presented by startups for career advancement, including the potential

for rapid learning, skill development, and entrepreneurial exposure.
Output:

Enhanced Understanding: Students gained a deeper understanding of the startup ecosystem,

including its structure, opportunities, and challenges.

Practical Guidance: Attendees acquired practical strategies and insights on navigating
placement opportunities in start-ups, including resume building, interview preparation, and

networking.

Inspiration and Motivation: The success stories and case studies shared during the lecture

inspired students to explore careers in startups and pursue entrepreneurial pathways
Number of Participants: 59

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/SnW5kq8hD6eKeMkx5

Event Link:

https://drive.googl e.com/file/d/INUOgZK nlrFscfV FmX L EjcX uwJutSX El G/view?2usp=shari
ng

Facebook Link:

https://www.facebook .com/photo?fbid=417776520774397& set=a.177418398143545

WhatsApp Link: https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029Va961RDAzNbxmmR61Y3p

LinkedIn Link:

https://www.linkedin.com/poststhe-oxfor d-college-of -engineering-bangal or e-92634394 tocethe-
oxford-college-of-engineering-bengalur u-activity-7166358137430532097--

iPT?utm_sour ce=shar e& utm_medium=member_desktop


https://forms.gle/SnW5kq8hD6eKeMkx5
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NUOqZKn1rFscfVFmXLEjcXuwJutSXElG/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NUOqZKn1rFscfVFmXLEjcXuwJutSXElG/view?usp=sharing
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=417776520774397&set=a.177418398143545
https://whatsapp.com/channel/0029Va961RDAzNbxmmR6lY3p

YouTubeLink: https://youtu.be/hsL uW XwbbM g

Instagram Link: https.//www.instagram.com/p/C3pfRUgL WJw/?igsh=bXJgY mppc2V6ZGRu

Twitter Link: https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/1760602856179020177?s=20

Koo Link:

https://www.kooapp.com/koo/quest RB6V S4/9b1f7229-92ae-4b30-8aaa-5c3666d62ec6

Resour ce Person Details:

Name: Saravan B M
Contact Number: 9886374622
Email I D: ipcshangal ore@gmail.com

Attedance:


https://youtu.be/hsLuWXwbbMg
https://www.instagram.com/p/C3pfRUgLWJw/?igsh=bXJqYmppc2V6ZGRu
https://x.com/TheOxfordColle2/status/1760602856179020177?s=20
https://www.kooapp.com/koo/guest_RB6VS4/9b1f7229-92ae-4b30-8aaa-5c3666d62ee6
mailto:ipcsbangalore@gmail.com
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EXPERT TALK ON “ENTREPRENEURSHIP OPPORTUNITIESIN IPR”
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Department of Biotechnology
in Association With

Institutions Innovation Council (lIC)
ORCANIZING

Expert Talk on

“Entrepreneurship Opportunities inIPR”
CHIEE PATRON On 28" Marc Ix.:‘\.:'...l/’ l\}; C1:30 pm SATRON
P SONCOY Lo Naresimbe Baju <7 De. N. Kamnan
Printpgal

. Dr. Mary Mangaiyarkarasi M.S b DRt e

P Consultant
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Bangalere Bio lnnovation Centre, Bangalora

CONVEMNOR BCCONVENOR ¢ COORDINATOR FACULTY COORDINATORS
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The Oxford college of Engineering, Bangalore- Institution Innovation Council in association
with the Department of Biotechnology, TOCE organized an Expert Tak on
“ENTREPRENEURSHIP OPPORTUNITIES IN IPR” on 28" March 2024 from 01.30 P.M in
the Department of Biotechnology.

The Resource person was Dr. Mary Mangaiyarkaras M.S is currently working as IP Officer in
Bangalore Bioinnovation Centre. She is aqualified Patent Agent. Her job responsibilities include
facilitating 1P filings, prior art search & FTO search, consultation on patentability of their
inventions and Response to FER and Transfer of Technology to startups/ academic and research
institutes. She underwent training in Transfer of Technology under “Technology Transfer and

Commercialization Training — 2019” by National Biopharma Mission, BIRAC. She recently




coordinated successfully Elevate Women Acceleration Programme by Govt of Karnataka. She
underwent training in IPR through the Women Scientist ‘C’ programme under WOSC — DST
progranme, Govt. of India for one year. She also has a short teaching experience at Prof.
Dhanapalan College of Women, Kelambakkam, Tamilnadu. She completed her doctorate at
Loyola College, Chennai in a collaborative project with Indira Gandhi Center for Atomic
Research, Kapakkam in the field of Environmnetal Microbiology. She holds a Diploma in
Patent Law from NALSAR University and is UGC-NET qualified in Environmental Scienes.

OBJECTIVES:

e To raise awareness about the significance of Intellectual Property (IP) in
entrepreneurship, including patents, trademarks, copyrights, and trade secrets.

e To empower entrepreneurs with knowledge about different types of IP protection
available to them and how to leverage these rights to safeguard their inventions, brands,
and creative works.

e Facilitate networking opportunities for entrepreneurs to connect with IP experts, lega
professionals, investors, and fellow entrepreneurs.

e Foster aculture of innovation and entrepreneurship within the community by highlighting
therole of IP in incentivizing and rewarding innovation.

The Depatment of Biotechnology, TOCE organized an Expet Tak on
“ENTREPRENEURSHIP OPPORTUNITIES IN IPR” on 28" March 2024 from 01.30 P.M
in the Department of Biotechnology. The expert talk illuminated the dynamic intersection
between entrepreneurship and Intellectual Property Rights (IPR), showcasing the myriad
opportunities that emerge when innovative ideas meet strategic protection. By delving into
the landscape of IPR, this session aims to inspire, educate, and equip aspiring entrepreneurs
with the tools and insights necessary to navigate the intricate world of intellectual property
and leverage it as a catalyst for business success.

The speaker provided concrete instances of entrepreneurs who effectively employed IP

strategies to drive their ventures forward, demonstrating how IP protection serves as a

compelling asset for enticing investors, forging partnerships, and facilitating the growth of

businesses. The speaker elaborated on fostering collaboration and knowledge exchange
among entrepreneurs, |P specialists, legal practitioners, and industry stakeholders. The expert



discussion delved into ways to harness the combined strength of the innovation ecosystem to

propel favorable advancements and expansion.

46 Students and 4 Faculties participated in the expert talk and made the event successful.
OUTCOME:

The talk raised awareness among entrepreneurs about the importance of protecting
their intellectual property and leveraging it to create value for their businesses.
Attendees may have gained insights into different entrepreneurship strategies for
managing and protecting their intellectual property, including patents, trademarks,
copyrights, and trade secrets.

The expert speaker shared success stories and examples of how entrepreneurs have
effectively used intellectual property to drive innovation, secure funding, and gain a
competitive advantage, inspiring attendees to explore similar opportunities.

Thetalk has provided a platform for entrepreneurs to network with expertsin the field
of intellectual property, potentially leading to collaborations, partnerships, or
mentorship opportunities.

The outcome of the expert talk on entrepreneurship opportunities in IPR would
ideally empower entrepreneurs with the knowledge and resources they need to protect
and leverage their intellectual property assets for business growth and success.



THEOXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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“Entrepranaurship Opportumnities in IPR"™

Dr. Mary Mangoiyarkorasi M. 5

Glimpses of Expert Talk

I nstagram:

https.//www.instagram.com/p/C5DynQXL [zV/?igsh=M XNxM XY ONG9sbmZmcQ==

Youtube Link: https://youtu.be/QOw4ipfFhKA

Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=446755277876521& set=a.177418398143545& __ cft_ |
0]=AZUjbV 249Y Y DvFKwH{fzcOsB40O8R9dJIIMwK m3JeFhuPUFB8]| SA6mIz8pL 7c7mX 278z
wyP2PIPMzHQg2nYT_ZwCtSiHvhpBY pQZgVoUbJWC vdY lwggmSY Z0hBggbEqyeOn6g& t
n_=EH-R

Linkedin:

https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622A QHPQd94-kGgBw/feedshare-
shrink_800/0/1712992087735?e=1715817600& v=beta& t=gCrrpH5jzV_bSZWxONifeZC6BIjH
PG-4ebiurb7tU7w



https://www.instagram.com/p/C5DynQxLlzV/?igsh=MXNxMXY0NG9sbmZmcQ
https://youtu.be/Q0w4ipfFhKA
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=446755277876521&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUjbV249YYDvFKwHfzcOsB4O8R9dJJ9MwKm3JeFhuPUFB8jSA6mIz8pL7c7mX278zwyP2PlPMzHq2nYT_ZwCtSiHvhpBVpQZgVoUbJWC_vdYIwqqm5YZ0hBqgbEqyeOn6g&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=446755277876521&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUjbV249YYDvFKwHfzcOsB4O8R9dJJ9MwKm3JeFhuPUFB8jSA6mIz8pL7c7mX278zwyP2PlPMzHq2nYT_ZwCtSiHvhpBVpQZgVoUbJWC_vdYIwqqm5YZ0hBqgbEqyeOn6g&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=446755277876521&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUjbV249YYDvFKwHfzcOsB4O8R9dJJ9MwKm3JeFhuPUFB8jSA6mIz8pL7c7mX278zwyP2PlPMzHq2nYT_ZwCtSiHvhpBVpQZgVoUbJWC_vdYIwqqm5YZ0hBqgbEqyeOn6g&__tn__=EH-R
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=446755277876521&set=a.177418398143545&__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUjbV249YYDvFKwHfzcOsB4O8R9dJJ9MwKm3JeFhuPUFB8jSA6mIz8pL7c7mX278zwyP2PlPMzHq2nYT_ZwCtSiHvhpBVpQZgVoUbJWC_vdYIwqqm5YZ0hBqgbEqyeOn6g&__tn__=EH-R
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQHPQd94-kGqBw/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1712992087735?e=1715817600&v=beta&t=gCrrpH5jzV_bSZWxONifeZC6BIjHPG-4ebiurb7tU7w
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQHPQd94-kGqBw/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1712992087735?e=1715817600&v=beta&t=gCrrpH5jzV_bSZWxONifeZC6BIjHPG-4ebiurb7tU7w
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQHPQd94-kGqBw/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1712992087735?e=1715817600&v=beta&t=gCrrpH5jzV_bSZWxONifeZC6BIjHPG-4ebiurb7tU7w
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Expert Talk on “E;itl'_cprencnr'shil) Opportunities in IPR”

Desigaation: 1P Consltant, Bangabore Bio lanavation Centre, Bangalore.

Date: 2810312024
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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Department of MCA
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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Department of MCA
organizing
ONE DAY WORKSHOP ON HOW TO PLAN FOR STARTUP AND LEGAL AND ETHICAL STEPS”

Resource Ferson

Mrs. Ramya Krishnappa
Maragirg Director at Webemindagpa Pt Ld

N ASSCCIATION WITHIC. On Saturday 11 May, 2024 9:30 AM onwards

Chie! Patron Fatren I Cosrdnater Comvanor
Dr. SNVL Narasimha Raju Or. N KANNAN Dr.Bndu Madhavi D Antha Ramachander
Presicent Principal & Presicent IC IIC Cocrdnatsr Director MBA S MCA
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The Department of MCA at The Oxford College of Engineering successfully organized a one-
day workshop on " How to Plan for Startup and Legal and Ethical Steps® The aim of the
workshop "How to Plan for Startup and Legal & Ethical Steps' is to provide participants with a
comprehensive understanding of the strategic planning process for startups, including legal and
ethical considerations. The workshop aims to equip participants with the knowledge, skills, and
resources necessary to develop a robust business plan, navigate legal requirements, and make
ethically sound decisions in their entrepreneurial endeavors.

The event has been kick started with a formal Inaugural function, the following dignitaries were
present and motivated the students.

e Dr. N Kannan, Principal, The Oxford College of Engineering

Dr. Anitha Ramachander, Director MBA-MCA, The Oxford College of Engineering

Dr. Bindu Madhavi , 11C Coordinator, The Oxford College of Engineering

e Mrs. Ramya Krishnappa Managing Director at Webomindapps Pvt Ltd
Objective:

The objective of our workshop on "How to Plan for Startup and Legal and Ethical Steps' isto
equip entrepreneurs with the essential knowledge and skills required to successfully launch and
sustain their startup ventures while adhering to legal and ethical guidelines. Through interactive
sessions and practical exercises, participants will learn the intricacies of developing a
comprehensive business plan, understanding the legal frameworks relevant to startups, and



navigating ethical considerations in business operations. By the end of the workshop, attendees
will be empowered to make informed decisions, mitigate risks, and build a strong foundation for
their startups within the boundaries of legal and ethical standards.

The workshop is structured into multiple sessions, each focusing on key aspects essential
for startup planning and adherence to legal and ethical standards.

Understanding Startup Planning:

e Introduction to the startup ecosystem and key components of a business plan.

e Identifying market opportunities, conducting market research, and defining target
audiences.

e Developing a value proposition, setting SMART goals, and creating a roadmap for
startup growth.

Legal Framework for Startups:

e Overview of legal structures for startups, including sole proprietorship, partnership, LLC,
and corporation.

e Understanding intellectual property rights (patents, trademarks, copyrights) and the
process of protecting innovations.

e Compliance with regulations such as business licenses, permits, taxes, and employment
laws.

Ethical Considerationsin Business;

e Exploring ethical dilemmas commonly faced by startups and ways to address them.
e Building a culture of integrity, transparency, and social responsibility within the startup.
e Case studies and discussions on ethical decision-making in business operations.

Outcome;

The outcomes of the workshop "How to Plan for Startup and Legal & Ethical Steps' are
multifaceted and aimed at equipping participants with the knowledge, skills, and mindset
necessary to navigate the challenges of launching and sustaining a startup while adhering to legal
and ethical standards. the outcome of the workshop is to equip participants not only with
theoretical knowledge but also with practical tools and insights that enable them to navigate the
complex landscape of startup entrepreneurship while upholding legal standards, ethical
principles, and responsible business practices.

Total of 67 students and 26 Faculties have participated in this event
Facebook Link:

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=461353359750046& set=a.177418398143545



https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=461353359750046&set=a.177418398143545

Video Link:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qJdnjOEVH5Af-wtfzQPfvvl SWL3u50s/view?usp=sharing

Linked In Link:

https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQFK1LFkvZ4INQ/feedshare-
shrink 800/0/1707554768777?2e=1710374400&v=beta&t=jP-
gUQXb0OKi9eBKBwBUil9GztVIBv7Ijt7wG7scb iw



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qJdnjOEVH5Af-wtfzQPfvv1_SWL3u50s/view?usp=sharing
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQFK1LFkvZ4INQ/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1707554768777?e=1710374400&v=beta&t=jP-gUQXb0Ki9eBKBwBuil9GztVfBv7Ijt7wG7scb_iw
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQFK1LFkvZ4INQ/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1707554768777?e=1710374400&v=beta&t=jP-gUQXb0Ki9eBKBwBuil9GztVfBv7Ijt7wG7scb_iw
https://media.licdn.com/dms/image/D5622AQFK1LFkvZ4INQ/feedshare-shrink_800/0/1707554768777?e=1710374400&v=beta&t=jP-gUQXb0Ki9eBKBwBuil9GztVfBv7Ijt7wG7scb_iw
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Workshop on “How to Plan for Startup and Legal and Ethical Steps”
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THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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Department of MCA

Workshop on “How to Plan for Startup and Legal and Ethical Steps”
VENUE: MCA Seminar Hall

DATE: 11/5/2024

Participation List
SLNo | Name of the Participant ~ Signature Department
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